2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BBEER
-"‘F'al@*fj’ (No. of Students) 198,368
HAREERE B EE el ]
(Nam of Schoa) | =7 (type) I B el 42,423
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 21.4%

I. HEEAEROZLITOVTICETIRAOEES LICRIZHFERR. ST R

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations. )

QACDFEADHERRE. BBELTEDERETL N ) DEEILICR-FERM

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

[8]%Z5 #1(No. of Responses).” [A] %5 #(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205f 304~ .
80% LI E 809% ki FEHEE 2F5RLLLE kit 1 BRI SR ?gg?:f |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 35956 - - - 8,458 9,863 8,904 8,622 109
(90% and above) ' - - —| 23.5% 27.4% 24.8% 24.0% 0.3%
(580~90%k i 3724 - - - 563 899 1,017 1,236 9
(80 to less than 90%) ' - - —| 15.1% 24.1% 27.3% 33.2% 0.2%
@70~80%kii 1355 - - - 157 293 361 540 4
(70 to less than 80%) ' - - —| 11.6% 21.6% 26.6% 39.9% 0.3%
@60~70%kiH 384 - - - 39 77 97 171 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - —| 10.2% 20.1% 25.3% 44.5% 0.0%
@50~60%XkiiH 205 - - - 15 30 45 113 2
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 7.3% 14.6% 22.0% 55.1% 1.0%
(O ZE 3 443 - - - 29 46 48 320 5
(Less than 50%) - - —| 6.5% 10.3% 10.7% 71.4% 1.1%
EHEE 351 - - - 8 18 7 13 305
(Invalid answer) - - - 2.3% 5.1% 2.0% 3.7% 86.9%
Hi 42423 = - —| 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' - - —| 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%
QO EDFREIHY, RERBLUN O - BFRFEOOICEOLEFHORBIIIEE S TEDREETL N ) OEEI EICRIZHEIKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HE KR FEr
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28R 305~ S\
80%LILE | 80%%iH EHEE || 2w i 1 B f&:’jf EEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutey | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BRELLE 2997 2,936 58 3 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) ' 98.0% 1.9% 0.1% - - - - -
G2FF R ~ 4BF R 6272 6,085 182 5 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 97.0% 2.9% 0.1% - - - - -
@1 F5RE ~ 2B5 R 1122 10,762 446 18 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 95.9% 4.0% 0.2% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1ERRE 10.479 9,921 551 7 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 94.7% 5.3% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 Ki 6.200 5,754 446 9 - - - - -
(Less than 30 minutes) ' 92.7% 7.2% 0.1% - - - - -
@ FEAELTLVELY 4806 4,104 698 4 - - - - -
(Almost None) ' 85.4% 14.5% 0.1% - - - - .
EHEE 434 118 11 305 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 27.2% 2.5% 70.3% - - - - -
Hi 39,680 2,392 351 - - - - -
(Total) 42423 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% - - - - -
QCOIREDEM. FEBE. ROSNZFREICOVTREL TV ) ORIEI EICRF-HEIKR ., B
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[8] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % # (Response rate)
HEIKR EZHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~ 285 305~ 30555 N
80%L L 80%3K WINEE 2B S 1B i |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 15.650 15,262 372 16| 4,737 4,390 3,547 2,957 19
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 30.3% 28.1% 22.7% 18.9% 0.1%
G®F385 16.799 16,051 736 12 3,252 4,833 4,547 4,146 21
(Agree) ' 95.5% 4.4% 0.1% 19.4% 28.8% 27.1% 24.7% 0.1%
@S85 7137 6,395 728 14 964 1,622 1,895 2,642 14
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.6% 10.2% 0.2% 13.5% 22.7% 26.6% 37.0% 0.2%
RBHFEYESBHAL 1620 1,332 286 2 206 264 356 794 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 82.2% 17.7% 0.1% 12.7% 16.3% 22.0% 49.0% 0.0%
@F5BbhiL 328 235 93 0 38 48 59 182 1
(Disagree) 71.6% 28.4% 0.0% 11.6% 14.6% 18.0% 55.5% 0.3%
[OF YR ST-FeYAN 309 237 161 1 48 41 41 267 2
(Strongly Disagree) 59.4% 40.4% 0.3% 12.0% 10.3% 10.3% 66.9% 0.5%
BEHEE 190 168 16 306, 24 28 34 27 377
(Invalid answer) 34.3% 3.3% 62.4% 4.9% 5.7% 6.9% 5.5% 76.9%
Hi 42423 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 198,368
HAREERE B EE el ]
(Nam of Schoa) | =7 (type) I B el 42,423
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 21.4%

QA(CDZRELEMT B-OITB AL, DEESLITRI-HEKR, FEHME

(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)

HERKR EE ST

AEL (attendance) (study time)

(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205R 309~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 18,658 18,185 453 20 5,995 5,341 4,161 3,136 25
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 32.1% 28.6% 22.3% 16.8% 0.1%
G385 15794 14,969 741 14 2,653 4,478 4,429 4,141 23
(Agree) ' 95.2% 4.7% 0.1% 16.9% 28.5% 28.2% 26.3% 0.1%
@PPZIRS 5777 5,102 669 6, 497 1,201 1,565 2,507 7
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.3% 11.6% 0.1% 8.6% 20.8% 27.1% 43.4% 0.1%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 1198 929 263 4 67 124 232 772 1
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 77.7% 22.0% 0.3% 5.6% 10.4% 19.4% 64.5% 0.1%
Q@SB hIL 979 182 95 2 17 34 40 187 1
(Disagree) 65.2% 34.1% 0.7% 6.1% 12.2% 14.3% 67.0% 0.4%
OF KT B DAL 299 140 159 0 15 15 16 252 1
(Strongly Disagree) 46.8% 53.2% 0.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.4% 84.3% 0.3%
‘EYEE 490 173 12 305 25 33 36 20 376
(Invalid answer) 35.3% 2.4% 62.2% 5.1% 6.7% 7.3% 4.1% 76.7%
&t 42493 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%

Q(CDBREDARE LR TE ., )DRIZTLICR-HEIRR. Z2EHMHE
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)

[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)

HERKR EE[ 0

A (attendance) (study time)

(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28R 305~ 304 %H N
80%LIL | 80%:F i | FHMEE | 28Rt ®iE 1B TS A EYEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 14295 13,876 336 13 4,019 3,945 3,324 2,921 16
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 28.3% 27.7% 23.4% 20.5% 0.1%
®%385 15.870 15,231 625 14 3,167 4,489 4,280 3,906 28
(Agree) ' 96.0% 3.9% 0.1% 20.0% 28.3% 27.0% 24.6% 0.2%
@PPZESES 8616 7,844 758 14 1,521 2,136 2,190 2,758 11
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.0% 8.8% 0.2% 17.7% 24.8% 25.4% 32.0% 0.1%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 2153 1,808 341 4 370 448 473 860 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 84.0% 15.8% 0.2% 17.2% 20.8% 22.0% 39.9% 0.1%
Q@F5BhiL 576 453 123 0 101 105 113 256 1
(Disagree) 78.6% 21.4% 0.0% 17.5% 18.2% 19.6% 44.4% 0.2%
OFESTKZF5B 0L 482 288 193 1 69 62 64 285 2
(Strongly Disagree) 59.8% 40.0% 0.2% 14.3% 12.9% 13.3% 59.1% 0.4%
|mHEIE 501 180 16 305 22 41 35 29 374
(Invalid answer) 35.9% 3.2% 60.9% 4.4% 8.2% 7.0% 5.8% 74.7%
Hi 42493 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BBEER
-"‘F'al@*fj’ (No. of Students) 198,368
HAREERE B EE el ]
(Nam of Schoa) | =7 (type) I B el 42,423
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 21.4%

I. CORECOVTOBERICETSHMOBBEILICRHERE., FEEM

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QUEEL A ITE o = D EIBE I EICR I HERIR. FE H

(The way of speaking was appropriate.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

[8]%Z5 #1(No. of Responses).” [A] %5 #(Response rate)

HERKR E3HT0]
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 309~ 305K
80%LIE 80%kiH EHEE 285 L E ki 1 BRI o EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEZESRES 19104 18,434 652 18] 5,081 5,146 4,562 4,288 27
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.1% 26.6% 26.9% 23.9% 22.4% 0.1%
G385 13.996 13,288 697 11 2,635 3,926 3,729 3,688 18
(Agree) ' 94.9% 5.0% 0.1% 18.8% 28.1% 26.6% 26.4% 0.1%
@FPZSES 5772 5,201 563 8 995 1,456 1,462 1,849 10
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.1% 9.8% 0.1%" 17.2% 25.2% 25.3% 32.0% 0.2%
RbhFEYE>BDALY 1857 1,606 248 3 308 425 462 661 1
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 86.5% 13.4% 0.2% 16.6% 22.9% 24.9% 35.6% 0.1%
QF5Bbhi 503 509 83 1 108 142 113 230 0
(Disagree) 85.8% 14.0% 0.2% 18.2% 23.9% 19.1% 38.8% 0.0%
OFT{E3B DALY 570 440 127 3 114 93 103 258 2
(Strongly Disagree) 77.2% 22.3% 0.5% 20.0% 16.3% 18.1% 45.3% 0.4%
EHEIE 531 202 22 307 28 38 48 41 376
(Invalid answer) 38.0% 4.1% 57.8% 5.3% 7.2% 9.0% 7.7% 70.8%
Hi 42423 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%
QRE. T I8—(IRI—RAUMEE) | HAVIEERMEHGE THLMNY 0T H o1z, )DEET LICR FHERR. 2B
(The instructor’'s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HEIKR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28%R8 304~ 304 %H
80%LlE | 80wk | MHEE | 2R it RS | mEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than 1 (1nvalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHESRS 17758 17,127 616 15 4,779 4815 4,193 3,947 24
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 26.9% 27.1% 23.6% 22.2% 0.1%
®%F585 13584 12,894 677 13 2,642 3,757 3,592 3,574 19
(Agree) ' 94.9% 5.0% 0.1% 19.4% 27.7% 26.4% 26.3% 0.1%
@PPZESES 6.829 6,237 581 11 1,148 1,802 1,786 2,083 10
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.3% 8.5% 0.2% 16.8% 26.4% 26.2% 30.5% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHAELY 2312 2,054 252 6 408 537 581 780 6
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 88.8% 10.9% 0.3% 17.6% 23.2% 25.1% 33.7% 0.3%
Q@F5BhiL 746 638 107 1 133 160 157 296 0
(Disagree) 85.5% 14.3% 0.1% 17.8% 21.4% 21.0% 39.7% 0.0%
OFESTKZF5B 0L 652 514 136 2 127 115 115 293 2
(Strongly Disagree) 78.8% 20.9% 0.3% 19.5% 17.6% 17.6% 44.9% 0.3%
EHEIE 542 216 23 303 32 40 55 42 373
(Invalid answer) 39.9% 4.2% 55.9% 5.9% 7.4% 10.1% 7.7% 68.8%
Hi 42423 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%
QUCHOBETRHREEDEREFRDIODIR(LE2A—S—F INFRM INKR—F TIL—TT7—Y  FEERAOBHEEIE. 7 vh—4E) Motz DEETLICRI-HERR ., FEHH
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[5] & 2 (No. of Responses).” [B] & #(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ 30555
80%LLE 80%%iH EHEIE 285 E *iE 1BSRIR o - o MNEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
i) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETHESRS 16.933 16,356 562 15 4,952 4,776 3,892 3,291 22
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.3% 0.1% 29.2% 28.2% 23.0% 19.4% 0.1%
®%385 13529 12,856 665 8 2,689 3,858 3,664 3,299 19
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1%)| 19.9% 28.5% 27.1% 24.4% 0.1%
@PPES85 6.686 6,310 563 13 1,008 1,710 1,884 2,273 11
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.6% 8.2% 0.2% 14.6% 24.8% 27.4% 33.0% 0.2%
RHFEYZTIBDAL 2738 2,441 292 5 344 539 668 1,185 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 89.2% 10.7% 0.2% 12.6% 19.7% 24.4% 43.3% 0.1%
Q5B bhi 912 793 116 3 107 150 196 456 3
(Disagree) 87.0% 12.7% 0.3% 11.7% 16.4% 21.5% 50.0% 0.3%
OF>1={T3B DALY 873 698 173 2 132 144 131 466 0
(Strongly Disagree) 80.0% 19.8% 0.2% 15.1% 16.5% 15.0% 53.4% 0.0%
EHEIE 559 226 21 305 37 49 44 45 377
(Invalid answer) 40.9% 3.8% 55.3% 6.7% 8.9% 8.0% 8.2% 68.3%
Hi 42423 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%




2022 F EHPHIZEZETr—

RAtER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 198,368
HAREERE B EE el ]
(Nam of Schoa) | =7 (type) I B el 42,423
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 21.4%

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
QACOBRETIIHRMCEEDSM(EMPERELRE) ZRL TV )DEEBSLICRIEFERKR. FEHRE

(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
HERKR EE ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2850 309~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR oy |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ©ss than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®ETHESRS 16.173 15,617 542 14 4,767 4,495 3,762 3,130 19
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.4% 0.1% 29.5% 27.8% 23.3% 19.4% 0.1%
G385 11157 10,609 537 11 2,313 3,315 2,967 2,542 20
(Agree) ' 95.1% 4.8% 0.1% 20.7% 29.7% 26.6% 22.8% 0.2%
@FPZSES 7213 6,695 507 11 1,167 1,922 1,916 2,199 9
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.8% 7.0% 0.2% 16.2% 26.6% 26.6% 30.5% 0.1%
RbhFEYE>BDALY 4319 3,938 376 5 578 930 1,141 1,666 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 91.2% 8.7% 0.1% 13.4% 21.5% 26.4% 38.6% 0.1%
Q5B hH7ly 1599 1,349 179 1 209 285 370 662 3
(Disagree) ' 88.2% 11.7% 0.1% 13.7% 18.6% 24.2% 43.3% 0.2%
OF1={E3B DALY 1449 1,224 223 2 201 222 266 757 3
(Strongly Disagree) ' 84.5% 15.4% 0.1% 13.9% 15.3% 18.4% 52.2% 0.2%
EEIE 583 248 28 307 34 57 57 59 376
(Invalid answer) 42.5% 4.8% 52.7% 5.8% 9.8% 9.8% 10.1% 64.5%
Hi 42423 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%
Q(CDRETIIRERECEZEDSMICEAL THRNGE T —R\v oD H o1 )IDEIEZ IR -HEKR ., FE R
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERKR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~28f 3043~ 304K
80%LL Lk 80%% i EINEE 2B5RALLE Hi 1 R ey EHMEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than 1 (1nvalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHZSRS 14.809 14,321 475 13 4,454 4,113 3,394 2,828 20
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.2% 0.1% 30.1% 27.8% 22.9% 19.1% 0.1%
®F385 11.708 11,121 576 11 2,404 3,429 3,106 2,753 16
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% 20.5% 29.3% 26.5% 23.5% 0.1%
@OOESRS5 7904 7,318 577 9 1,207 2,106 2,158 2,426 7
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.6% 7.3% 0.1% 15.3% 26.6% 27.3% 30.7% 0.1%
5”:,\ d: y 5 5
PbFEYZES3B AL 4470 4,105 360 5| 666 999 1,167 1,627 11
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 91.8% 8.1% 0.1% 14.9% 22.3% 26.1% 36.4% 0.2%
5”:,\ d: i)
@F5BhiL 1545 1,384 158 3| 248 282 351 661 3
(Disagree) ' 89.6% 10.2% 0.2%" 16.1% 18.3% 22.7% 42.8% 0.2%
27z 5:\:.\ AN ,
OF>1={ZF5BH%L 1402 1,183 216 3| 253 242 248 657 2
(Strongly Disagree) ' 84.4% 15.4% 0.2% 18.0% 17.3% 17.7% 46.9% 0.1%
EHEIE 585 248 30 307 37 55 55 63 375
(Invalid answer) 42.4% 5.1% 52.5% 6.3% 9.4% 9.4% 10.8% 64.1%
Hi 42 423 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%
Q6.REZBL TEEHLNMBEORBELEA Y. REHLEZYT ML H o= )IORBZTLICR-HEIKR ., FEFME
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ 30555
80%LLE | 80%ki% EHEE 28R E *iE e ey INEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ©ss than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETHESRS 15.445 14,940 492 13 4,821 4,246 3,409 2,946 23
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.2% 0.1% 31.2% 27.5% 22.1% 19.1% 0.1%
®%385 11,603 592 11 2,496 3,601 3,245 2,849 15
12,206
(Agree) ' 95.1% 4.9% 0.1% 20.4% 29.5% 26.6% 23.3% 0.1%
@PHES85 8017 7,367 635 15 1,135 2,061 2,210 2,597 14
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.9% 7.9% 0.2% 14.2% 25.7% 27.6% 32.4% 0.2%
QhFYZTIBHALY 3937 3,615 319 3 479 875 1,108 1,472 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 91.8% 8.1% 0.1% 12.2% 22.2% 28.1% 37.4% 0.1%
Q5B hHALY 1149 1,028 119 2 158 214 259 516 2
(Disagree) ' 89.5% 10.4% 0.2% 13.8% 18.6% 22.5% 44.9% 0.2%
OF1={T3B DALY 1102 893 207 2 150 181 185 584 2
(Strongly Disagree) ' 81.0% 18.8% 0.2% 13.6% 16.4% 16.8% 53.0% 0.2%
EHEIE 567 234 28 305 30 48 63 51 375
(Invalid answer) 41.3% 4.9% 53.8% 5.3% 8.5% 11.1% 9.0% 66.1%
Hi 42423 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 198,368
HAREERE B EE el ]
(Nam of Schoa) | =7 (type) I B el 42,423
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 21.4%

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
Q7.(EPREIC DV THE R CHRRREBR T DESAH o=, DEBEILICRIHERKR., 2B

(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
HERKR E3HET0
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2850 309~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR oy |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ©ss than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEZESRES 13.294 12,862 420 12| 4,276 3,702 2,882 2,413 21
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 3.2% 0.1% 32.2% 27.8% 21.7% 18.2% 0.2%
G385 9,753 498 11 2,318 3,143 2,638 2,148 15
10,262
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% 22.6% 30.6% 25.7% 20.9% 0.1%
@FPZSES 1,272 566 12| 1,263 2,118 2,225 2,236 8
7,850
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.6% 7.2% 0.2% 16.1% 27.0% 28.3% 28.5% 0.1%
RbhFEYE>BDALY 5,798 413 6 812 1,452 1,731 2,214 8
6,217
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 93.3% 6.6% 0.1% 13.1% 23.4% 27.8% 35.6% 0.1%
QF5Bbhi 2,068 189 2 301 439 548 967 4
2,259
(Disagree) ' 91.5% 8.4% 0.1% 13.3% 19.4% 24.3% 42.8% 0.2%
OF1={E3B DALY 1,659 272 2 263 304 395 971 0
1,933
(Strongly Disagree) ' 85.8% 14.1% 0.1% 13.6% 15.7% 20.4% 50.2% 0.0%
EEIE 608 268 34 306 36 68 60 66 378
(Invalid answer) 44.1% 5.6% 50.3% 5.9% 11.2% 9.9% 10.9% 62.2%
Hi 42423 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%
Q8.(EEDLANLOEFRELICELTRENED N, )DEEILICRIZHERKR., 2EHRH
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERKR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28%R8 304~ 304 %H
80%LLE | 80%skil | MHMEE | 2RIk *i TR ey FNEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than 1 (1nvalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHZSRS 13.886 13,431 444 11 4,015 3,814 3,249 2,790 18
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.2% 0.1% 28.9% 27.5% 23.4% 20.1% 0.1%
6F>585 13497 12,865 621 11 2,630 3,854 3,688 3,406 19
(Agree) ' 95.3% 4.6% 0.1% 19.5% 28.6% 26.6% 25.2% 0.1%
@OOESRS5 8.478 7,813 652 13 1,439 2,193 2,263 2,573 10
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.2% 7.7% 0.2%" 17.0% 25.9% 26.7% 30.3% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHILY 3728 3415 307 6 682 896 907 1,236 7
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 91.6% 8.2% 0.2% 18.3% 24.0% 24.3% 33.2% 0.2%
Q@F5BhiL 1,032 133 1 236 232 235 458 5
1,166
(Disagree) ' 88.5% 11.4% 0.1% 20.2% 19.9% 20.2% 39.3% 0.4%
OFESTKZF5B 0L 887 204 3| 226 189 185 493 1
1,094
(Strongly Disagree) ' 81.1% 18.6% 0.3%" 20.7% 17.3% 16.9% 45.1% 0.1%
EHEIE 574 237 31 306 41 48 52 59 374
(Invalid answer) 41.3% 5.4% 53.3% 7.1% 8.4% 9.1% 10.3% 65.2%
Hi 42 423 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%
QUFNRATRENFEBFEMNEREINDLSIT, BEMNTON = ) DEBEIEICR-HEIKR, FEFRE
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ 30555
80%LL L 80%% EINEE 2BERALLE *iE 1 E Rk ey EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETHESRS 17.320 16,714 590 16 4,881 4,764 4,034 3,620 21
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.1% 28.2% 27.5% 23.3% 20.9% 0.1%
®%385 16053 15,222 816 15 3,030 4,449 4,288 4,265 21
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.1% 0.1% 18.9% 27.7% 26.7% 26.6% 0.1%
@PHES85 6543 5914 620 9 988 1,553 1,701 2,290 11
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.4% 9.5% 0.1% 15.1% 23.7% 26.0% 35.0% 0.2%
QhFYZTIBHALY 1146 983 161 2 191 267 263 423 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 85.8% 14.0% 0.2% 16.7% 23.3% 22.9% 36.9% 0.2%
Q5B hHALY 363 308 54 1 71 66 78 147 1
(Disagree) 84.8% 14.9% 0.3% 19.6% 18.2% 21.5% 40.5% 0.3%
OF1={T3B DALY 293 115 2 67 75 57 209 2
410
(Strongly Disagree) 71.5% 28.0% 0.5% 16.3% 18.3% 13.9% 51.0% 0.5%
EHEIE 588 246 36 306 41 52 58 61 376
(Invalid answer) 41.8% 6.1% 52.0% 7.0% 8.8% 9.9% 10.4% 63.9%
Hi 42423 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 198,368
HAREERE B EE el ]
(Nam of Schoa) | =7 (type) I B el 42,423
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 21.4%

QIL(EIREDEZERREERT HIAT. RENBLRERE

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

(RE-UT NG LBRIE-A L TIVREE) DA EHEIFBEE 2ot JDEETEICRIHERK R FE

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
HERR ET
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205R 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L ki 1 BERASR o EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
i) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEZESRES 18.769 18,145 606 18 5,085 5,108 4,392 4,162 22
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.2% 0.1% 27.1% 27.2% 23.4% 22.2% 0.1%
G385 14143 13,378 750 15 2,652 3,903 3,814 3,751 23
(Agree) ' 94.6% 5.3% 0.1% 18.8% 27.6% 27.0% 26.5% 0.2%
@FPZSES 5 651 5,108 537 6, 930 1,426 1,493 1,794 8
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.4% 9.5% 0.1% 16.5% 25.2% 26.4% 31.7% 0.1%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 1,853 243 2 329 502 501 762 4
2,098
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 88.3% 11.6% 0.1% 15.7% 23.9% 23.9% 36.3% 0.2%
Q@SB hIL 460 72 1 113 108 108 204 0
533
(Disagree) 86.3% 13.5% 0.2% 21.2% 20.3% 20.3% 38.3% 0.0%
[OF SV REST=TeTAR 486 152 3 113 118 124 284 2
641
(Strongly Disagree) 75.8% 23.7% 0.5%)| 17.6% 18.4% 19.3% 44.3% 0.3%
‘EYEE 588 250 32 306 47 61 47 58 375
(Invalid answer) 42.5% 5.4% 52.0% 8.0% 10.4% 8.0% 9.9% 63.8%
&t 42493 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%
QUIRENICHTIDBREFFEER o, ) DA EHL R (EBEL oA )IDEIEI IR -HEIKR . FE M
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERKR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~285H 304~ 304K
80%LIL | 80%:F i | FHMEE | 28Rt ®iE 1B TS oo EYEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEEIRS 10,654 19,062 574 18 5,289 5462 4747 4132 24
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.0% 2.9% 0.1%|| 26.9% 27.8% 24.2% 21.0% 0.1%
®F385 13975 13,240 719 16| 2,624 3,848 3,742 3,740 21
(Agree) ' 94.7% 5.1% 0.1%|| 18.8% 27.5% 26.8% 26.8% 0.2%
@VHESES 5564 4,947 611 o[ 875 1,340 1,370 1,969 10
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.9% 11.0% 0.1%|| 15.7% 24.1% 24.6% 35.4% 0.2%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 1428 1,224 201 3 226 287 323 589 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 85.7% 14.1% 0.2% 15.8% 20.1% 22.6% 41.2% 0.2%
Q@F5BhiL 423 92 1 82 100 118 216 0
516
(Disagree) 82.0% 17.8% 0.2% 15.9% 19.4% 22.9% 41.9% 0.0%
OFoKF3BHAEL 508 434 160 4 104 98 106 287 3
(Strongly Disagree) 72.6% 26.8% 0.7% 17.4% 16.4% 17.7% 48.0% 0.5%
|mHEIE 688 350 35 303 69 91 73 82 373
(Invalid answer) 50.9% 5.1% 44.0% 10.0% 13.2% 10.6% 11.9% 54.2%
Hi 42493 39,680 2,392 351 9,269 11,226 10,479 11,015 434
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.6% 0.8% 21.8% 26.5% 24.7% 26.0% 1.0%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) BiEAKXE
BEEXR
(No. of Students) 1 98'368
= 3
HERBEHRE | pon LR e I EEER 42423
(Name of School) (type) (No. Tﬂ F%nses) ’
(Response Rate) 21.4%

1. HE-BHEOZEICETIHME Fry—+

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

<EAEFEHEL—F—Fvr—+> —8— FiiE E% 5132 (Question text) &Fﬁ]ﬂﬁ
(Average) verage)
QLIOFEDEM. BIEEE. ROSN-FBICOVTIEEL TV, 5.06
Q2.CDIREZIEME T H-OITB AL, 5.20
QIDBEONBE L SJKEMRTES, 4.94
I. COBREIODVWTORRICEITHHM Fv—F
<EEFSE—F—F—r> [ e BRI Question text) e
QLELA LB o1=, 5.13
QiRE. TOPI8—(RT—RAUMEE) HAWNEERHEHGE FHMY T Motz 5.03
QICDEETIEFEDERERDDIOD IR (LE 21— —k INFRM MUR—k FL—TT—- FTEEROBERIE. V) vh—1E) HBHoT. 496
QACDIRETIIHMEMICEEDSM(BERPRELGLE) ZRL TV, 4.76
Q.CDIBFETIIBEZRBECFEDSMICBEAL THRME I —E Ny IR H 1=, 47
Q6IREZBL TRENMBORBELZZ Y. RELEYT RN H o1, 4.80
Q7. FIRECRBEIC OV THERCRREE R R T IHELH 1. 4.49
QBFEDLANLOERELBEL THRENEDHLNT, 4.76
QY SNRTREINIEZEBENERSN DL, BENTHONT. 5.14
QIOERENIERFLERT HIAT. BENBLBEME (RE- VT ILEMLERE -4V TIVRRE) DA EHE LB Z o1 5.11

QUBRENICHTIDREIEER ST,

5.17




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BBEER
P85S (No. of Students) 28,116
HAREERE B EE el ]
(Nam of Schoa) | =7 (type) I B el 6,207
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 22.1%

I. HEEAEROZLITOVTICETIRAOEES LICRIZHFERR. ST R

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QACDFEADHERRE. BBELTEDERETL N ) DEEILICR-FERM

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

[8]%Z5 #1(No. of Responses).” [A] %5 #(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2B%R 3053~ 3045
80%LIE 80%kiH EHEE 285 L E kit 1BSRAR oy EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) &0 it
©®90%LLE 5480 - - - 1,585 1,559 1,247 1,072 17
(90% and above) ' - - - 28.9% 28.4% 22.8% 19.6% 0.3%
(580~90%k i 457 - - - 74 114 121 148 0
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 16.2% 24.9% 26.5% 32.4% 0.0%
@70~80%kii 132 - - - 25 40 28 38 1
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 18.9% 30.3% 21.2% 28.8% 0.8%
@60~70%kiH 40 - - - 9 9 8 14 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 22.5% 22.5% 20.0% 35.0% 0.0%
@50~60%XkiiH 23 - - - 5 5 1 12 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 21.7% 21.7% 4.3% 52.2% 0.0%
(O ZE 3 31 - - - 5 5 4 17 0
(Less than 50% ) - - - 16.1% 16.1% 12.9% 54.8% 0.0%
EHEE M - - - 1 1 4 1 37
(Invalid answer) - - - 2.3% 2.3% 9.1% 2.3% 84.1%
Hi 6.207 - - - 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' - - - 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%
QO EDFREIHY, RERBLUN O - BFRFEOOICEOLEFHORBIIIEE S TEDREETL N ) OEEI EICRIZHEIKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEr
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 25 3093~ 304K
80%LL L 80%k i EHMEE 2B RLLE i 1 R ey EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
©4BRELLE 618 602 16 0 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 97.4% 2.6% 0.0% - - - - -
G2FF R ~ 4BF R 1086 1,057 28 1 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 97.3% 2.6% 0.1% - - - - -
@1 F5RE ~ 2B5 R 1733 1,673 59 1 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1ERRE 1413 1,368 4 4 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 96.8% 2.9% 0.3% - - - - -
@305 Ki 196 757 39 0 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 95.1% 4.9% 0.0% - - - - -
@ [FEAELTLEN 506 463 42 1 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 91.5% 8.3% 0.2% - - - - -
EHEE 55 17 1 37 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 30.9% 1.8% 67.3% - - - - -
Hi 5,937 226 44 - - - - -
6,207 -
(Total) 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% - - - - -
QCDOFEDEH. FIEBIZ. ROLNIZRBITOVTIBEL TV, ) ORIESLICR-HEKR . 2E M
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[8] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % # (Response rate)
ERRR FEEM
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285/ 304~ 30555
80%LLE | 80%%iH EHEE || 2mRuE kit EES ey EINEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHZTIRS 2612 2,557 54 1 937 741 517 413 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.9% 2.1% 0.0% 35.9% 28.4% 19.8% 15.8% 0.2%
G®F385 2408 2,327 75 6 569 687 623 525 4
(Agree) ' 96.6% 3.1% 0.2%" 23.6% 28.5% 25.9% 21.8% 0.2%
@PPZIES 895 829 66 o 161 248 221 264 1
(Somewhat Agree) 92.6% 7.4% 0.0%" 18.0% 27.7% 24.7% 29.5% 0.1%
QhFYZTIBHALY 169 155 14 o 25 43 36 64 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.7% 8.3% 0.0%" 14.8% 25.4% 21.3% 37.9% 0.6%
QFS3BbHIEN 28 24 4 ol 5 5 7 11 0
(Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0%" 17.9% 17.9% 25.0% 39.3% 0.0%
DFELKT3B DAL 35 24 11 0 5 4 6 20 0
(Strongly Disagree) 68.6% 31.4% 0.0% 14.3% 11.4% 17.1% 57.1% 0.0%
BEHEE 60 21 2 37 2 5 3 5 45
(Invalid answer) 35.0% 3.3% 61.7% 3.3% 8.3% 5.0% 8.3% 75.0%
Hi 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 28,116
HEREEFRS | oo B TEEH
Gooae s (o i ot s 6.207
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 22.1%

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
QAUCDIRETROONIFE (BREDFE R CHRRGLE) ISHEBRICIYBATRL ) OREILICRI-HERKR ., FE M

(You actively engaged in the required activities (Problem finding and solving, etc.).)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)

HERKR EE ST

AEL (attendance) (study time)

(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205R 309~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 3026 2,970 53 3 1,070 864 594 493 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.1% 1.8% 0.1%)| 35.4% 28.6% 19.6% 16.3% 0.2%
G385 2164 2,109 52 3 488 625 574 473 4
(Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 22.6% 28.9% 26.5% 21.9% 0.2%
@PPZIRS 779 699 72 1 116 214 200 242 0
(Somewhat Agree) 90.5% 9.3% 0.1% 15.0% 27.7% 25.9% 31.3% 0.0%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 131 104 27 0 17 19 32 62 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 79.4% 20.6% 0.0%)| 13.0% 14.5% 24.4% 47.3% 0.8%
QF5RHIEL 28 21 7 ol 7 6 4 11 0
(Disagree) 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%)| 25.0% 21.4% 14.3% 39.3% 0.0%
DFE>1=K{F3BDbEL 29 15 14 0 4 2 6 17 0
(Strongly Disagree) 51.7% 48.3% 0.0% 13.8% 6.9% 20.7% 58.6% 0.0%
‘EYEE 57 19 1 37 2 3 3 4 45
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 1.8% 64.9% 3.5% 5.3% 5.3% 7.0% 78.9%
&t 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%

Q5(CDRETHMYMALLFIAS+HHEZUNESNT= ) DREIEI LICR-HEIKR ., F M
(You gained a satisfactory amount of learning while engaging in the class activities.)

[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)

HERKR EE[ 0

A (attendance) (study time)

(the number) . " R 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i |HEIE 265U kit 1BSRIR oo EHEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 2896 2,829 62 5 1,028 814 587 463 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.7% 2.1% 0.2% 35.5% 28.1% 20.3% 16.0% 0.1%
®F385 2055 1,998 55 2 450 596 539 464 6
(Agree) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1% 21.9% 29.0% 26.2% 22.6% 0.3%
@PPZESES 873 805 68 0 164 250 217 242 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.2% 7.8% 0.0%|| 18.8% 28.6% 24.9% 27.7% 0.0%
HFEYETSB AL 214 196 18 of[ 40 49 41 84 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.6% 8.4% 0.0%|| 18.7% 22.9% 19.2% 39.3% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 50 42 8 0| 8 12 10 20 0
(Disagree) 84.0% 16.0% 0.0%|| 16.0% 24.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0%
OFoKF3BHAEL 61 47 14 0 11 9 17 24 0
(Strongly Disagree) 77.0% 23.0% 0.0% 18.0% 14.8% 27.9% 39.3% 0.0%
|mHEIE 58 20 1 37 3 3 2 5 45
(Invalid answer) 34.5% 1.7% 63.8% 5.2% 5.2% 3.4% 8.6% 77.6%
Hi 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%




2022 F EHPHIZEZETr—

RAtER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BBEER
P85S (No. of Students) 28,116
HAREERE B EE el ]
(Nam of Schoa) | =7 (type) I B el 6,207
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 22.1%

I. CORECOVTOBERICETSHMOBBEILICRHERE., FEEM

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QUCDIRETIF FEDOMYMA (MEDORR PRRLE) EXET DLW HHREA BT )DEMEEICRI-HFIRG. T HFRHE

(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

[8]%Z5 #1(No. of Responses).” [A] %5 #(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 304~ 305K
80%LIE 80%kiH EHEE 285 L E ki 1 BRI o EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) &0 it
®LTEZESRES 2873 2,803 65 5| 984 808 591 486 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.6% 2.3% 0.2% 34.2% 28.1% 20.6% 16.9% 0.1%
G385 2012 1,943 67 2| 457 586 524 441 4
(Agree) ' 96.6% 3.3% 0.1% 22.7% 29.1% 26.0% 21.9% 0.2%
@FPZSES 808 57 0 178 247 211 227 2
865
(Somewhat Agree) 93.4% 6.6% 0.0%" 20.6% 28.6% 24.4% 26.2% 0.2%
RHEYE>BHiL 244 19 0 52 57 54 100 0
263
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.8% 7.2% 0.0%" 19.8% 21.7% 20.5% 38.0% 0.0%
Q@TSBbhEL 55 8 0 16 18 8 21 0
63
(Disagree) 87.3% 12.7% 0.0%|| 25.4% 28.6% 12.7% 33.3% 0.0%
DFETALZ3BhEN 57 8 0 14 12 19 20 0
65
(Strongly Disagree) 87.7% 12.3% 0.0% 21.5% 18.5% 29.2% 30.8% 0.0%
EHEE 66 27 2 37 3 5 6 7 45
(Invalid answer) 40.9% 3.0% 56.1% 4.5% 7.6% 9.1% 10.6% 68.2%
Hi 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%
QUCOBETEHMEMNICZEDSM(BREPCRELE) ZRL TV ) DEIEI LICRIZHEIKR ., FE M
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEr
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~28f 3093~ 304K
80%LLE | 80%KiE | MHEE | 285LLE *i 1B RIRS oo mHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (invalid answer) [[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than 1 (1nyalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHESRS 3003 3,011 78 4 1,019 897 650 520 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.5% 0.1% 32.9% 29.0% 21.0% 16.8% 0.2%
®F585 1734 1,671 61 2 403 461 454 414 2
(Agree) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 23.2% 26.6% 26.2% 23.9% 0.1%
@PPZESES 866 810 55 1 180 254 207 224 1
(Somewhat Agree) 93.5% 6.4% 0.1% 20.8% 29.3% 23.9% 25.9% 0.1%
RhFYES>Bhi 977 261 16 0 51 76 62 88 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.2% 5.8% 0.0%" 18.4% 27.4% 22.4% 31.8% 0.0%
Q@F5BhiL 86 7 0 27 24 16 26 0
93
(Disagree) 92.5% 7.5% 0.0%" 29.0% 25.8% 17.2% 28.0% 0.0%
OFESTKZF5B 0L 77 70 7 0 18 16 20 23 0
(Strongly Disagree) 90.9% 9.1% 0.0% 23.4% 20.8% 26.0% 29.9% 0.0%
EHEE 67 28 2 37 6 5 4 7 45
(Invalid answer) 41.8% 3.0% 55.2% 9.0% 7.5% 6.0% 10.4% 67.2%
Hi 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%
QUCOBRETHEBEERECFZLEDSMICEL THRMGE I —F /v Hof- IDREZEICR-HERR ., FE M
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[5] & 2 (No. of Responses).” [B] & #(Response rate)
HEIKR EZHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ 30555
80%LLE | 80%%iH EHEE || 2mRuE R EES ey W
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to essthan 1 (1nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHZTIRS 2898 2,756 70 2| 963 812 568 481 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.5% 0.1% 34.1% 28.7% 20.1% 17.0% 0.1%
G®F385 1843 1,770 70 3 399 524 503 413 4
(Agree) ' 96.0% 3.8% 0.2% 21.6% 28.4% 27.3% 22.4% 0.2%
GDPPESES 920 873 45 2 191 258 221 248 2
(Somewhat Agree) 94.9% 4.9% 0.2% 20.8% 28.0% 24.0% 27.0% 0.2%
RHFEYEIB NI 346 322 24 0 86 85 72 103 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.1% 6.9% 0.0%" 24.9% 24.6% 20.8% 29.8% 0.0%
[AETEERTAR 105 98 7 ol 29 31 21 24 0
(Disagree) 93.3% 6.7% 0.0%" 27.6% 29.5% 20.0% 22.9% 0.0%
[OFE BV ESTSETAN 99 91 8 0 30 20 23 26 0
(Strongly Disagree) 91.9% 8.1% 0.0% 30.3% 20.2% 23.2% 26.3% 0.0%
EHEE 66 27 2 37 6 3 5 7 45
(Invalid answer) 40.9% 3.0% 56.1% 9.1% 4.5% 7.6% 10.6% 68.2%
Hi 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%




2022 F EHPHIZEZETr—

RAtER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) BiEAKXE
="F‘1$(»fj° (Ncﬁﬁmqents) 28,116
=BT ax (A =
et g Sawe | T | segm
. 2.1
XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
QAREZBLTRENMBEORELEEZ Y, RELEYT RSN H o= )OEEI LICRHEKR ., FERM
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
HEIKR E ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2850 305~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 3003 2,927 73 3| 1,050 846 610 491 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1“/«" 35.0% 28.2% 20.3% 16.4% 0.2%
®%585 1827 1,759 65 3 412 511 493 408 3
(Agree) ' 96.3% 3.6% 0.2% 22.6% 28.0% 27.0% 22.3% 0.2%
@HHZESES 003 855 47 1 160 273 213 256 1
(Somewhat Agree) 94.7% 5.2% 0.1% 17.7% 30.2% 23.6% 28.3% 0.1%
QHFYESEHAL 275 250 25 0 51 67 58 99 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.9% 9.1% 0.0“/«" 18.5% 24.4% 21.1% 36.0% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 7 69 2 ol 17 17 13 24 0
(Disagree) 97.2% 2.8% 0.0“/«" 23.9% 23.9% 18.3% 33.8% 0.0%
[OF YL T eTAN 59 49 10 0 11 12 19 17 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.1% 16.9% 0.0% 18.6% 20.3% 32.2% 28.8% 0.0%
BEHEE 69 28 4 37 3 7 7 7 45
(Invalid answer) 40.6% 5.8% 53.6% 4.3% 10.1% 10.1% 10.1% 65.2%
Hi 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%
Q5. (RO RBIC OV THEROCRRREERT IRRAH o1 )DEIBEZLICRI-HEKR ., FE M
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HE KR FEr
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 285/ 304~ 304 %H N
80%LLE 80% K FEE 2L i BRI oo EmAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutey | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 2702 2,630 69 3 967 742 548 440 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.6% 0.1% 35.8% 27.5% 20.3% 16.3% 0.2%
B®%5785 1752 1,690 60 2 405 516 449 378 4
(Agree) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.1% 23.1% 29.5% 25.6% 21.6% 0.2%
@PPZESES 980 927 52 1 189 282 246 263 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.6% 5.3% 0.1% 19.3% 28.8% 25.1% 26.8% 0.0%
P@HFYESEHAL 476 449 27 0 80 127 114 154 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.3% 5.7% 0.0% 16.8% 26.7% 23.9% 32.4% 0.2%
QFSBhIL "7 111 5 1 28 31 26 32 0
(Disagree) 94.9% 4.3% 0.9% 23.9% 26.5% 22.2% 27.4% 0.0%
OFESTKZF5B 0L 108 97 11 0 27 28 25 28 0
(Strongly Disagree) 89.8% 10.2% 0.0% 25.0% 25.9% 23.1% 25.9% 0.0%
EHEE 2 33 2 37 8 7 5 7 45
(Invalid answer) 45.8% 2.8% 51.4% 11.1% 9.7% 6.9% 9.7% 62.5%
Hi 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%
QE(EEDLANLPEBEFLBELTRENEDONT ) DEEILICRI-HERKR ., FE M
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR EZHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~ 285 305~ 30555 N
80%LL L 80%K WINEE 2B it 1B R i |HmEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 2499 2,440 57 2| 863 683 512 437 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.6% 2.3% 0.1% 34.5% 27.3% 20.5% 17.5% 0.2%
G®F385 1993 1,923 67 3 454 577 511 447 4
(Agree) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.2% 22.8% 29.0% 25.6% 22.4% 0.2%
@S85 1069 1,011 57 1 232 306 262 267 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 94.6% 5.3% 0.1% 21.7% 28.6% 24.5% 25.0% 0.2%
RBHFEYESBHAL 385 359 25 1 97 106 84 98 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.2% 6.5% 0.3% 25.2% 27.5% 21.8% 25.5% 0.0%
QF3B0iL 95 90 5 0 24 32 16 23 0
(Disagree) 94.7% 5.3% 0.0%" 25.3% 33.7% 16.8% 24.2% 0.0%
[OF YRS ST-FeVAN 103 90 13 0 32 24 23 24 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.4% 12.6% 0.0% 31.1% 23.3% 22.3% 23.3% 0.0%
EHEE 63 24 2 37 2 5 5 6 45
(Invalid answer) 38.1% 3.2% 58.7% 3.2% 7.9% 7.9% 9.5% 71.4%
Hi 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 28,116
HEREEFRS | oo B TEEH
Gooae s (o i ot s 6.207
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 22.1%

QT(FEBATORYBAH T NL—TI—H OBMIE+ 5 ICRRSN TV )DEEZ LR IZHERKR, 23

(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

50!

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)

HERKR E3HET0
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2850 304~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 3046 2,974 69 3 974 825 678 565 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.6% 2.3% 0.1% 32.0% 27.1% 22.3% 18.5% 0.1%
®F>8> 1740 1,669 69 2 410 508 427 390 5
(Agree) ' 95.9% 4.0% 0.1% 23.6% 29.2% 24.5% 22.4% 0.3%
@PPESES 858 812 45 1 186 256 198 218 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.6% 5.2% 0.1% 21.7% 29.8% 23.1% 25.4% 0.0%
RbhFEYE>BDALY 320 298 22 0 83 96 65 76 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.1% 6.9% 0.0%" 25.9% 30.0% 20.3% 23.8% 0.0%
Q5B hH7ly 9% 89 7 ol 28 28 16 24 0
(Disagree) 92.7% 7.3% 0.0%" 29.2% 29.2% 16.7% 25.0% 0.0%
OF KT B DAL 19 68 11 ol 19 16 20 24 0
(Strongly Disagree) 86.1% 13.9% 0.0%" 24.1% 20.3% 25.3% 30.4% 0.0%
EEIE 68 27 3 38 4 4 9 5 46
(Invalid answer) 39.7% 4.4% 55.9% 5.9% 5.9% 13.2% 7.4% 67.6%
Hi 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%
QU FINARTRENEEBFENERSIND LT, BEATON ) DEBEIEICRI-HEIKR, FEH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR EE[ 0
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " R 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i |HEIE 265U kit 1BSRIR oo EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 2859 2,788 69 2 986 802 570 496 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 34.5% 28.1% 19.9% 17.3% 0.2%
®%385 2221 2,136 80 5 513 635 581 489 3
(Agree) ' 96.2% 3.6% 0.2% 23.1% 28.6% 26.2% 22.0% 0.1%
@PPZESES 809 761 48 0 149 232 198 228 2
(Somewhat Agree) 94.1% 5.9% 0.0%" 18.4% 28.7% 24.5% 28.2% 0.2%
RbFEYZTIBhALY 171 158 13 0| 37 38 39 57 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.4% 7.6% 0.0%" 21.6% 22.2% 22.8% 33.3% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 2 27 7 0| 5 7 8 14 0
(Disagree) 79.4% 20.6% 0.0%" 14.7% 20.6% 23.5% 41.2% 0.0%
DOF>1=K{F3B DALY 45 38 7 0 10 11 11 13 0
(Strongly Disagree) 84.4% 15.6% 0.0% 22.2% 24.4% 24.4% 28.9% 0.0%
EIEE 68 29 2 37 4 8 6 5 45
(Invalid answer) 42.6% 2.9% 54.4% 5.9% 11.8% 8.8% 7.4% 66.2%
Hi 6.207 5937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%
QUBIREDIZEBEEZEMTAIAT, RENBLBRERE (RE- VT ILEA LERIE-AUTIVRGE) DA EHE ITBE o120 )OEIEIEICRI-HERKR . FE M
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~ 285/ 304~ 30555 N
80%LLE 80% ki FNEE 28R E *i 1 BRI i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 3116 3,050 65 1 1,041 867 642 560 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.9% 2.1% 0.0% 33.4% 27.8% 20.6% 18.0% 0.2%
OF>85 2002 1,916 82 4 450 563 535 451 3
(Agree) ' 95.7% 4.1% 0.2% 22.5% 28.1% 26.7% 22.5% 0.1%
@PHES85 675 631 43 1 136 205 146 188 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.5% 6.4% 0.1% 20.1% 30.4% 21.6% 27.9% 0.0%
RbHFEYZIBDAL 299 208 20 1 43 64 57 64 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.8% 8.7% 0.4% 18.8% 27.9% 24.9% 27.9% 0.4%
Q5B hi 64 61 3 0 15 16 15 18 0
(Disagree) 95.3% 4.7% 0.0%)| 23.4% 25.0% 23.4% 28.1% 0.0%
OF1={T3B DALY 59 48 11 0 14 14 16 15 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.4% 18.6% 0.0% 23.7% 23.7% 27.1% 25.4% 0.0%
EHEIE 62 23 2 37 5 4 2 6 45
(Invalid answer) 37.1% 3.2% 59.7% 8.1% 6.5% 3.2% 9.7% 72.6%
Hi 6.207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) ' 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 28,116
HEREEFRS | oo B TEEH
Gooae s (o i ot s 6.207
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 22.1%

QIO EMICHTIDBRERFERRL > OEEILICRHERKR., FERME

(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
HERKR E3HET0
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2850 309~ .
80%LL L 80%K EHEE 2B5RILLE ki iy 1B R ?gg?:f EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 3212 3,144 62 6| 1,081 884 671 568 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.9% 1.9% 0.2% 33.7% 27.5% 20.9% 17.7% 0.2%
®%5385 1918 1,838 78 2 415 570 504 427 2
(Agree) ' 95.8% 4.1% 0.1% 21.6% 29.7% 26.3% 22.3% 0.1%
SES
@FPZSES 682 631 51 0 132 196 156 197 1
(Somewhat Agree) 92.5% 7.5% 0.0%H 19.4% 28.7% 22.9% 28.9% 0.1%
PESP) Y oYA
RbF )%9_ FSESYAAN 186 173 13 ol 34 49 43 60 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.0% 7.0% 0.0%H 18.3% 26.3% 23.1% 32.3% 0.0%
Q5B hH7ly 63 59 4 ol 10 16 14 23 0
(Disagree) 93.7% 6.3% 0.0%H 15.9% 25.4% 22.2% 36.5% 0.0%
®$a7‘:<_%5?£bm\ 69 53 16 ol 16 14 19 20 0
(Strongly Disagree) 76.8% 23.2% 0.0%H 23.2% 20.3% 27.5% 29.0% 0.0%
S
‘71@ = 7 39 2 36 16 4 6 7 44
(Invalid answer) 50.6% 2.6% 46.8% 20.8% 5.2% 7.8% 9.1% 57.1%
&t 6,207 5,937 226 44 1,704 1,733 1,413 1,302 55
(Total) 95.7% 3.6% 0.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.8% 21.0% 0.9%
1. HLE-BHOLICETIRE Fvy—k
<EIEEYBEL—5—Fv—+> -— Tiis %8132 (Question text) (iﬁ:?aﬁ)
(Average)
QLCOIBED B, BEZEBE. ROLNF-FEITOVTREL TV, 5.19
QIDIBETROONIEE (REDRRAOHRGE) ICHEBHICRYBAT, 5.29
QLDIBETHMYHALEBASTHLBREULFONT=, 5.20
0. COBEODVTHBERICEET /M Fv—H
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—b> T E% 8132 (Question text) (iﬁfaﬁ)
(Average)
QLCDIBETIE, 2EORYEH (FREDOR R OBRLEE) EXET DL IUERIRELH o=, 5.17
QIDIBETIIHRMICEZEDOSM(BRPRELE) ZRLTUM . 5.18
QILDIBETIIRERBOZEDOSMICEAL THRIGE I — RN\ IhHoT=, 5.08
QAREZBLTRAENMBORBELEEZ Y. RELEYTRENH o=, 5.18
Q5. FAREREIT DV THE R PRRREZR T IRINH 1=, 5.00
QEEDLANLPERELBRELTRENEDONT=, 4.99
Q1.EEBATORYMBAHA O IN—TI—I OB+ 2 ITRFESh TV, 5.15
QB.UTNARTRENFZEEENERSIND LS, BEATHON -, 5.23
QUABEDIIEREEERT I T, BENBLBERME GHE- U7 L LERIE -4V FIURLE) DA DE LB 1D, 5.25
QIOBRENIHTIDBREFIHEER T 5.28




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BBEER
-"‘F'al@*fj’ (No. of Students) 12213
HAREERE B EE el ]
(Name othoo\) s (type) I (No. of F%nses) 2,461
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 20.2%

I. HEEAEROZLITOVTICETIRAOEES LICRIZHFERR. ST R

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QACDFEADHERRE. BBELTEDERETL N ) DEEILICR-FERM

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

[8]%Z5 #1(No. of Responses).” [A] %5 #(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2B%R 3053~ 3045
80%LIE 80%kiH EHEE 285 L E kit 1BSRAR oy EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ©ss than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) &0 it
©®90%LLE 2122 - - | 979 313 200 620 10
(90% and above) ' - - —| 46.1% 14.8% 9.4% 29.2% 0.5%
(580~90%k i 169 - - | 23 17 21 108 0
(80 to less than 90%) - - —| 13.6% 10.1% 12.4% 63.9% 0.0%
@70~80%kii 80 - - | 11 7 11 50 1
(70 to less than 80%) - - —| 13.8% 8.8% 13.8% 62.5% 1.3%
@60~70%kiH 18 - - | 2 3 2 11 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - —| 11.1% 16.7% 11.1% 61.1% 0.0%
@50~60%XkiiH 7 - - | 1 1 0 4 1
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 57.1% 14.3%
(O ZE 3 91 - - - 1 4 0 16 0
(Less than 50% ) - - —| 4.8% 19.0% 0.0% 76.2% 0.0%
EHEE M - - - 2 1 1 1 39
(Invalid answer) - - - 4.5% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 88.6%
Hi 2461 = - —| 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' - - —| 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%
QI EIDFREITHY ., REDFIEROFEECEDBGVRYBAELIA ) DRIEIEICRI-HERKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HE KR FEr
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 25 3043~ 30555
80%LLL | 80%kiH | MMEE | 2mRML ®if 1B RIR ey EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
©4BRELLE 641 631 9 1 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 98.4% 1.4% 0.2% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B IR & 378 371 6 1 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 98.1% 1.6% 0.3% - - - - -
@15 ~ 2B R R 346 330 15 1 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) 95.4% 4.3% 0.3% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1B/ E 235 221 13 1 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) 94.0% 5.5% 0.4% - - - - -
@305 Ki 219 207 12 0 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 94.5% 5.5% 0.0% - - - - -
@ [FEAELTLEN 501 521 69 1 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 88.2% 11.7% 0.2% - - - - -
EHEE 51 10 2 39 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 19.6% 3.9% 76.5% - - - - -
Hi 2,291 126 44 - - - - -
2,461 y
(Total) 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% - - - - -
QCOIREDEM. FEBE. ROSNZFREICOVTREL TV ) ORIEI EICRF-HEIKR ., B
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[8] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % # (Response rate)
HEIKR EZHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285/ 304~ 30555
80%LIE | 80%%ik EHEE ([ 28spE R 1B RIR ey W
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHZTIRS 1090 1,047 42 1 431 111 103 445 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.1% 3.9% 0.1% 39.5% 10.2% 9.4% 40.8% 0.0%
G®F385 873 839 34 0 378 164 84 246 1
(Agree) 96.1% 3.9% 0.0% 43.3% 18.8% 9.6% 28.2% 0.1%
@S85 320 290 26 4 147 52 41 79 1
(Somewhat Agree) 90.6% 8.1% 1.3% 45.9% 16.3% 12.8% 24.7% 0.3%
RBHFEYESBHAL 7 59 14 0 37 12 2 22 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.8% 19.2% 0.0%" 50.7% 16.4% 2.7% 30.1% 0.0%
QFS3BbHIEN 16 16 0 ol 8 4 1 3 0
(Disagree) 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%" 50.0% 25.0% 6.3% 18.8% 0.0%
DFELKT3B DAL 35 26 9 0 15 3 3 14 0
(Strongly Disagree) 74.3% 25.7% 0.0% 42.9% 8.6% 8.6% 40.0% 0.0%
BEHEE - 14 1 39 3 0 1 1 49
(Invalid answer) 25.9% 1.9% 72.2% 5.6% 0.0% 1.9% 1.9% 90.7%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 12213
HEREEFRS | oo B TEEH
(Name othoo\) s (type) I (No. uf%nses) 2,461
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 20.2%

QAL DFRETOFENBFERMEBR/TH=OITB AL ) OEEZLICRIHERKR, 2B

(You made efforts to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)

HERKR EE ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 2850 304~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EHEE 285 L E ki 1 BRI o EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®ETHESRS 1326 1,283 42 1 589 134 113 490 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 3.2% 0.1% 44.4% 10.1% 8.5% 37.0% 0.0%
G385 743 39 1 329 151 88 214 1
783
(Agree) 94.9% 5.0% 0.1% 42.0% 19.3% 11.2% 27.3% 0.1%
@PPZESES 230 205 23 2 79 51 26 74 0
(Somewhat Agree) 89.1% 10.0% 0.9% 34.3% 22.2% 11.3% 32.2% 0.0%
OhFYTS3BHAL 27 10 1 11 7 4 16 0
38
(Somewhat Disagree) 71.1% 26.3% 2.6% 28.9% 18.4% 10.5% 42.1% 0.0%
Q3B HEL 6 5 1 0 1 0 2 3 0
(Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0%" 16.7% 0.0% 33.3% 50.0% 0.0%
DFoFLKT3B DA 14 9 0 7 2 2 12 0
23
(Strongly Disagree) 60.9% 39.1% 0.0% 30.4% 8.7% 8.7% 52.2% 0.0%
EEIE - 14 2 39 3 1 0 1 50
(Invalid answer) 25.5% 3.6% 70.9% 5.5% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 90.9%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%
Q(CDREDFERNBRE - [EEMELUEB TE ) DEEILICR-HEKR ., FE
(You were able to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERKR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~28f 3043~ 304K
80% L E 80%K i |HEIE 2F5fE L E P31 1R ( = EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answen) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to Less than | 1141iq answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®ETEESRS 962 922 39 1 339 94 95 434 0
(Strongly Agree) 95.8% 4.1% 0.1% 35.2% 9.8% 9.9% 45.1% 0.0%
GF385 898 857 41 0 417 156 84 239 2
(Agree) 95.4% 4.6% 0.0“/a|| 46.4% 17.4% 9.4% 26.6% 0.2%
@VHESES 401 376 22 3 179 76 39 107 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.8% 5.5% 0.7%" 44.6% 19.0% 9.7% 26.7% 0.0%
ChFYESEHAL 04 84 10 of[ 54 16 11 13 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 89.4% 10.6% 0.0“/a|| 57.4% 17.0% 11.7% 13.8% 0.0%
Q5B hHily 19 15 4 0| 11 1 2 5 0
(Disagree) 78.9% 21.1% 0.0“/a|| 57.9% 5.3% 10.5% 26.3% 0.0%
DFELF3EDLL 2 23 9 0| 16 3 2 11 0
(Strongly Disagree) 71.9% 28.1% 0.0“/a|| 50.0% 9.4% 6.3% 34.4% 0.0%
EIEE 55 14 1 40 3 0 2 1 49
(Invalid answer) 25.5% 1.8% 72.7% 5.5% 0.0% 3.6% 1.8% 89.1%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8%| 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BBEER
-"‘F'al@*fj’ (No. of Students) 12213
HAREERE B EE el ]
(Name othoo\) s (type) I (No. of F%nses) 2,461
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 20.2%

I. CORECOVTOBERICETSHMOBBEILICRHERE., FEEM

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLORZEICEIT 2 EAIERP (BEES . FEFIE. BEDIRTRE) ZAMYPT ol ) DEEI EICRI-HEIKR. B HH

(Prior explanations related to the course (simulations, work procedures, presentations of videos) were easy to understand.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

[8]%Z5 #1(No. of Responses).” [A] %5 #(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ 305K
80%LIE 80%kiH EHEE 285 L E kit 1BSRAR oy EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) ot e || S0
385
®LTEHZSR 953 898 54 1 308 95 94 456 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.2% 5.7% 0.1% 32.3% 10.0% 9.9% 47.8% 0.0%
385
®%58 811 779 32 0 356 132 90 232 1
(Agree) 96.1% 3.9% 0.0% 43.9% 16.3% 11.1% 28.6% 0.1%
@FPZSES 400 376 22 2| 204 82 30 83 1
(Somewhat Agree) 94.0% 5.5% 0.5% 51.0% 20.5% 7.5% 20.8% 0.3%
HFYESEHAL 141 130 9 2 80 24 16 21 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.2% 6.4% 1.4% 56.7% 17.0% 11.3% 14.9% 0.0%
Q@F5BHAL 39 37 2 0 27 6 2 4 0
(Disagree) 94.9% 5.1% 0.0%" 69.2% 15.4% 5.1% 10.3% 0.0%
27z 5”:,\ £X
DFETALZ3BhEN 61 55 6 0 4 4 3 13 0
(Strongly Disagree) 90.2% 9.8% 0.0% 67.2% 6.6% 4.9% 21.3% 0.0%
EHEE 56 16 1 39 3 3 0 1 49
(Invalid answer) 28.6% 1.8% 69.6% 5.4% 5.4% 0.0% 1.8% 87.5%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%
QUCOBETEHMEMNICZEDSM(BREPCRELE) ZRL TV ) DEIEI LICRIZHEIKR ., FE M
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEr
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 25 3093~ 304K
80%LLE 80% K FEE 2L it BRI © 7 : EmAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) [ (invalid answen) [[(2 hours or more) | i hour to fess than | (30 minutes to ess than | (invalid answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETHESRS 036 937 48 1 374 94 90 428 0
(Strongly Agree) 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% 37.9% 9.5% 9.1% 43.4% 0.0%
®%F585 689 655 34 0 307 130 80 171 1
(Agree) 95.1% 4.9% 0.0% 44.6% 18.9% 11.6% 24.8% 0.1%
@PPZESES 394 378 14 2| 175 69 37 112 1
(Somewhat Agree) 95.9% 3.6% 0.5% 44.4% 17.5% 9.4% 28.4% 0.3%
RHFEYZSBHAL 197 181 15 1 88 35 17 57 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.9% 7.6% 0.5% 44.7% 17.8% 8.6% 28.9% 0.0%
@SB bhILY 62 55 6 1 29 10 3 20 0
(Disagree) 88.7% 9.7% 1.6% 46.8% 16.1% 4.8% 32.3% 0.0%
[OEEYREST-FeTAN 77 69 8 0 42 6 8 21 0
(Strongly Disagree) 89.6% 10.4% 0.0% 54.5% 7.8% 10.4% 27.3% 0.0%
EHEE 58 16 1 39 4 2 0 1 49
(Invalid answer) 28.6% 1.8% 69.6% 7.1% 3.6% 0.0% 1.8% 87.5%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%
QUCOBRETHEBEERECFZLEDSMICEL THRMGE I —F /v Hof- IDREZEICR-HERR ., FE M
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[8] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % # (Response rate)
HEIKR EZHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ 30555
80%LIE | 80%%ik EHEE ([ 28spE R 1B RIR ey W
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHZTIRS 901 851 48 2| 314 107 79 401 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.5% 5.3% 0.2% 34.9% 11.9% 8.8% 44.5% 0.0%
G®F385 119 692 27 0 317 121 93 187 1
(Agree) 96.2% 3.8% 0.0% 44.1% 16.8% 12.9% 26.0% 0.1%
@S85 436 405 30 1 196 79 38 122 1
(Somewhat Agree) 92.9% 6.9% 0.2% 45.0% 18.1% 8.7% 28.0% 0.2%
RHFEYEIB NI 201 191 9 1 96 23 15 67 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 95.0% 4.5% 0.5% 47.8% 11.4% 7.5% 33.3% 0.0%
Q@F3BhAL 20 65 4 1 44 8 4 14 0
(Disagree) 92.9% 5.7% 1.4% 62.9% 11.4% 5.7% 20.0% 0.0%
DFELKT3B DAL 77 70 7 0 47 6 6 18 0
(Strongly Disagree) 90.9% 9.1% 0.0% 61.0% 7.8% 7.8% 23.4% 0.0%
BEHEE 57 17 1 39 5 2 0 1 49
(Invalid answer) 29.8% 1.8% 68.4% 8.8% 3.5% 0.0% 1.8% 86.0%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 12213
HEREEFRS | oo B TEEH
(Name othoo\) s (type) I (No. uf%nses) 2,461
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 20.2%

(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
QAURFZBL CRAENMBEORELEERY ., RELIVT RN H o1 )JOEEILICRI-HERKR ., FE M

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
HEIKR E ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2850 304~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 954 905 48 1 384 117 90 363 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.9% 5.0% 0.1% 40.3% 12.3% 9.4% 38.1% 0.0%
®%385 236 707 27 2 361 118 77 178 2
(Agree) 96.1% 3.7% 0.3% 49.0% 16.0% 10.5% 24.2% 0.3%
@HHZESES 413 383 29 1 156 77 42 138 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.7% 7.0% 0.2% 37.8% 18.6% 10.2% 33.4% 0.0%
RHEYE>BHiL 167 157 9 1 56 17 18 76 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.0% 5.4% 0.6% 33.5% 10.2% 10.8% 45.5% 0.0%
Q@TSBbhHEL 63 63 5 0 28 9 2 29 0
(Disagree) 92.6% 7.4% 0.0%H 41.2% 13.2% 2.9% 42.6% 0.0%
DFE1KZE3B DI 62 55 7 0 31 4 5 22 0
(Strongly Disagree) 88.7% 11.3% 0.0% 50.0% 6.5% 8.1% 35.5% 0.0%
EHEE 61 21 1 39 3 4 1 4 49
(Invalid answer) 34.4% 1.6% 63.9% 4.9% 6.6% 1.6% 6.6% 80.3%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%
Q5. (RO RBIC OV THEROCRRREERT IRRAH o1 )DEIBEZLICRI-HEKR ., FE M
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEr
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 285/ 304~ 304 %H N
80%LLE 80%k i |HEIE 265U kit 1BSRIR oo EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 835 791 44 0 330 103 81 321 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.7% 5.3% 0.0% 39.5% 12.3% 9.7% 38.4% 0.0%
GF385 645 615 28 2 307 118 69 149 2
(Agree) 95.3% 4.3% 0.3% 47.6% 18.3% 10.7% 23.1% 0.3%
@PPZESES 455 431 23 1 189 78 42 146 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.7% 5.1% 0.2% 41.5% 17.1% 9.2% 32.1% 0.0%
RhFYESBhi 285 268 15 2 109 29 27 120 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.0% 5.3% 0.7% 38.2% 10.2% 9.5% 42.1% 0.0%
QFSBhIL o7 91 6 0 37 10 9 41 0
(Disagree) 93.8% 6.2% 0.0“/a|| 38.1% 10.3% 9.3% 42.3% 0.0%
[OEEYXESTSEoTAN 85 76 9 0 44 5 7 29 0
(Strongly Disagree) 89.4% 10.6% 0.0% 51.8% 5.9% 8.2% 34.1% 0.0%
EHEE 50 19 1 39 3 3 0 4 49
(Invalid answer) 32.2% 1.7% 66.1% 5.1% 5.1% 0.0% 6.8% 83.1%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%
Q6.CEE B HAERVPERAE CHMYBT B+ CHERIN TV ) OEEILICRI-HERKR ., FEERH
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR EZHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~ 285/ 305~ 30555 N
80%LL L 80%K WHEE 28R E it 1B R (Lows than |HmEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 1286 1,216 69 1 437 131 136 582 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.6% 5.4% 0.1% 34.0% 10.2% 10.6% 45.3% 0.0%
G®F385 662 636 23 3 317 123 70 150 2
(Agree) 96.1% 3.5% 0.5% 47.9% 18.6% 10.6% 22.7% 0.3%
GPPESES 257 237 19 1 136 63 14 44 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.2% 7.4% 0.4% 52.9% 24.5% 5.4% 17.1% 0.0%
RHFEYETIB NI 105 100 5 0 62 17 9 17 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 95.2% 4.8% 0.0%" 59.0% 16.2% 8.6% 16.2% 0.0%
QF5BbHIEN 35 33 2 o 22 2 4 7 0
(Disagree) 94.3% 5.7% 0.0%" 62.9% 5.7% 11.4% 20.0% 0.0%
[OF Y& T -FeTAN 60 53 7 0 43 7 2 8 0
(Strongly Disagree) 88.3% 11.7% 0.0% 71.7% 11.7% 3.3% 13.3% 0.0%
EHEE 56 16 1 39 2 3 0 2 49
(Invalid answer) 28.6% 1.8% 69.6% 3.6% 5.4% 0.0% 3.6% 87.5%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 12213
HEREEFRS | oo B TEEH
(Name othoo\) s (type) I (No. uf%nses) 2,461
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 20.2%

(This course provided effective support for students’ field work.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
QICOIRETI. ZEDOET IR T IMEMEYR— D3 H otz )DEEZLICRI-HERR ., FERE

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
HEIKR E ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2850 304~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 1106 1,051 54 1 395 110 112 489 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% 35.7% 9.9% 10.1% 44.2% 0.0%
®%385 244 709 34 1 328 127 84 204 1
(Agree) 95.3% 4.6% 0.1% 44.1% 17.1% 11.3% 27.4% 0.1%
@HHZESES 344 318 23 3 169 76 18 80 1
(Somewhat Agree) 92.4% 6.7% 0.9%" 49.1% 22.1% 5.2% 23.3% 0.3%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 97 94 3 ol 57 14 12 14 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 96.9% 3.1% 0.0%" 58.8% 14.4% 12.4% 14.4% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 55 50 5 ol 35 9 2 9 0
(Disagree) 90.9% 9.1% 0.0%" 63.6% 16.4% 3.6% 16.4% 0.0%
[OFEYREST-FeYAN 57 52 5 0 32 7 6 12 0
(Strongly Disagree) 91.2% 8.8% 0.0% 56.1% 12.3% 10.5% 21.1% 0.0%
EHEE 58 17 2 39 3 3 1 2 49
(Invalid answer) 29.3% 3.4% 67.2% 5.2% 5.2% 1.7% 3.4% 84.5%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%
Q(FEDLANJLPEBKREIEEL TRENED SN = ) DEE I EICRI-HEIKR, FE R
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEr
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " R 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i |HEIE 265U kit 1BSRIR oo EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 miutesy | (nvalid answen
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 046 896 50 0 296 94 103 453 0
(Strongly Agree) 94.7% 5.3% 0.0% 31.3% 9.9% 10.9% 47.9% 0.0%
GF385 249 709 32 1 335 116 76 213 2
(Agree) 95.6% 4.3% 0.1% 45.1% 15.6% 10.2% 28.7% 0.3%
@PPZESES 395 378 15 2| 190 83 35 87 0
(Somewhat Agree) 95.7% 3.8% 0.5% 48.1% 21.0% 8.9% 22.0% 0.0%
RhFYESBhi 174 160 12 2 94 34 11 35 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.0% 6.9% 1.1% 54.0% 19.5% 6.3% 20.1% 0.0%
QFSBhIL 62 56 6 0 42 8 5 7 0
(Disagree) 90.3% 9.7% 0.0%" 67.7% 12.9% 8.1% 11.3% 0.0%
[OEEYXESTSEoTAN 86 77 9 0 60 9 5 12 0
(Strongly Disagree) 89.5% 10.5% 0.0% 69.8% 10.5% 5.8% 14.0% 0.0%
EHEE 58 15 2 39 2 2 0 3 49
(Invalid answer) 26.8% 3.6% 69.6% 3.6% 3.6% 0.0% 5.4% 87.5%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%
QUFNRATRENFEBFEMNEREINDLSIT, BEMNTON = ) DEBEIEICR-HEIKR, FEFRE
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
HEIKR EZHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2654 S 304k "
80%LlIE 80%K i EHEIE 2BFRLLE *i 1B Rk i | EE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 1051 1,000 50 1 382 109 103 457 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.1% 4.8% 0.1% 36.3% 10.4% 9.8% 43.5% 0.0%
G®F385 877 833 43 1 383 143 95 255 1
(Agree) 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% 43.7% 16.3% 10.8% 29.1% 0.1%
GPPESES 330 309 19 2 164 72 217 66 1
(Somewhat Agree) 93.6% 5.8% 0.6% 49.7% 21.8% 8.2% 20.0% 0.3%
@hFEYZTSBHAL 18 72 5 1 45 15 2 16 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.3% 6.4% 1.3% 57.7% 19.2% 2.6% 20.5% 0.0%
@T3BbhiEL 19 17 2 0 12 0 4 3 0
(Disagree) 89.5% 10.5% 0.0%" 63.2% 0.0% 21.1% 15.8% 0.0%
[OF Y& T -FeTAN 16 40 6 0 28 3 4 11 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.0% 13.0% 0.0% 60.9% 6.5% 8.7% 23.9% 0.0%
EHEE 60 20 1 39 5 4 0 2 49
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 1.7% 65.0% 8.3% 6.7% 0.0% 3.3% 81.7%
Hi 2461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 12213
HERBERHA | oo s e
(Name othoo\) s (type) I (No. uf%nses) 2,461
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 20.2%

QILEIREDEZERREERT HIAT. REABTLRE

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
A YT ILEA LEE - AT IUREE) DA EHEIXEY ot )IDEZE T LICRIHERR . 2 E R

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)

HERR ET
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205R 309~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 1133 1,073 60 0 368 112 120 533 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.7% 5.3% 0.0% 32.5% 9.9% 10.6% 47.0% 0.0%
G385 702 670 28 4 320 124 80 176 2
(Agree) 95.4% 4.0% 0.6% 45.6% 17.7% 11.4% 25.1% 0.3%
@PPZIRS 081 262 18 1 145 59 20 57 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.2% 6.4% 0.4% 51.6% 21.0% 7.1% 20.3% 0.0%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 159 149 10 0 92 36 5 26 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.7% 6.3% 0.0%)| 57.9% 22.6% 3.1% 16.4% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 19 46 3 ol 34 6 6 3 0
(Disagree) 93.9% 6.1% 0.0%)| 69.4% 12.2% 12.2% 6.1% 0.0%
DFE>1=K{F3BDbEL 79 73 6 0 57 7 3 12 0
(Strongly Disagree) 92.4% 7.6% 0.0% 72.2% 8.9% 3.8% 15.2% 0.0%
-3 EES 58 18 1 39 3 2 1 3 49
(Invalid answer) 31.0% 1.7% 67.2% 5.2% 3.4% 1.7% 5.2% 84.5%
&t 9461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%

QIR ENICHTIDBREFIAEEE o=, DEEZLICRE-HERR., 2 E R
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)

HERR EEET

A (attendance) (study time)

(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28R 305~ 304 %H N
80%LIE | s0%ki#E | mMEE | 2mmML P TSR e EYEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 1176 1,125 50 1 398 128 129 521 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.7% 4.3% 0.1% 33.8% 10.9% 11.0% 44.3% 0.0%
®%385 267 728 38 1 363 131 69 202 2
(Agree) 94.9% 5.0% 0.1% 47.3% 17.1% 9.0% 26.3% 0.3%
@PPZTSES 269 247 21 1 140 55 22 52 0
(Somewhat Agree) 91.8% 7.8% 0.4% 52.0% 20.4% 8.2% 19.3% 0.0%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL a5 78 5 2 49 17 5 14 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.8% 5.9% 2.4% 57.6% 20.0% 5.9% 16.5% 0.0%
[AETYPTAR 28 26 2 0 18 3 3 4 0
(Disagree) 92.9% 7.1% 0.0%|| 64.3% 10.7% 10.7% 14.3% 0.0%
DF-1={F5B 7Y 68 60 8 0 47 8 4 9 0
(Strongly Disagree) 88.2% 11.8% 0.0% 69.1% 11.8% 5.9% 13.2% 0.0%
|mHEIE 68 27 2 39 4 4 3 8 49
(Invalid answer) 39.7% 2.9% 57.4% 5.9% 5.9% 4.4% 11.8% 72.1%
Hi 2 461 2,291 126 44 1,019 346 235 810 51
(Total) ' 93.1% 5.1% 1.8% 41.4% 14.1% 9.5% 32.9% 2.1%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁamjc%ﬁ_
BEE R
Fﬂ@*fj’ (No. of Students) 12,213
= -
HMEREGHRS s b e
(Name ol?hoo\) Ead (type) il (No. TEF%"S%) 2,461
(Response Rate) 20.2%

1. HE-BHEOZEICETIHME Fry—+

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

<[EEFEHEL—F—Fr—+> —a— E% 5132 (Question text) (iﬁ:’i{ﬁ)
(Average)
QL.COFEDEM. BEHE. ROONIFEBIZOVTIEEL TV, 518
QIDBRETODEZTRNEFIEEMEIER/TEH-HIZE AL, 5.38
QIDBFEOFENRE I HMEIBEF/TE, 5.08
I. COBREIODVWTORRICEITHHM Fv—F~
<EETHEL—F—F r—> — o BRI X Question text) e
(Average)
’ QLIBEICET 2BHIRAEEES . (FEFIE, BEOIRTEE) FHMY T hof, 4.96
QIDIRETIIHMEMICEEDSM(BERPRELGLE) ZRLTUM =, 4.88
QIDFETIIBEZRBCFLEDSMICEAL THRME I —E Ny IR H 1=, 481
QA BEFBCTREHLBBEORBEEEZ Y. RELIZYT R H 1=, 4.90
Q5. FIRECRRBEIC OV THERCRREE R R T IHELNH 1. 4.66
Q6.F4EBENERORRLGEICIMYVAT BRI+ 2 ITHERSh T, 5.20
QL.EOFETIE. REORT T MRS R—D BT, 5.07
QEEDLANILPLEBIKREIBIBL TRENEDONT-, 4.86
QY SNRTREINIEZEBENERSN DL, BENTHONT. 5.13
QOEFREDIEBZEERTHIXT. BENBLIBEME (RE- YT LIS LBRIE A TIVFLEE) DA EHE LB 1h. 5.03

QUBRENICHTIDREIEER ST,

5.16




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BBEER
P85S (No. of Students) 73,525
HERBEHE | 4o BN HEER
(Name othoo\) s (type) v (No. uf%nses) 13,718
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 18.7%

. HEEAEROZLITOVTICETIRADOEES LICR-ABERKR. SFER

(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QU(ZHERB)KRL. BB LZEDRETLIA ) OEBFIEICR -2 B HAH

(How much of the course did you attend (view)?)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

[8]%Z5 #1(No. of Responses).” [A] %5 #(Response rate)

BRI ST
AEL (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 309~ .
80% LI E 809% ki FEHEE 2F5RLLLE kit 1 BRI SR ?gg?:f |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 11.952 - - - 3,206 3,261 2,678 2,788 19
(90% and above) ' - - - 26.8% 27.3% 22.4% 23.3% 0.2%
(580~90%k i 888 - - - 172 233 223 259 1
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 19.4% 26.2% 25.1% 29.2% 0.1%
@70~80%kii 390 - - - 67 96 81 144 2
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 17.2% 24.6% 20.8% 36.9% 0.5%
@60~70%kiH 146 - - - 18 34 31 63 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 12.3% 23.3% 21.2% 43.2% 0.0%
@50~60%XkiiH 65 - - - 7 15 15 27 1
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 10.8% 23.1% 23.1% 41.5% 1.5%
(O ZE 3 9211 - - - 14 15 22 153 7
(Less than 50% ) - - - 6.6% 7.1% 10.4% 72.5% 3.3%
EHEE 66 - - - 8 5 3 11 39
(Invalid answer) - - - 12.1% 7.6% 4.5% 16.7% 59.1%
Hi 13718 - - - 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' - - —| 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%
QI EOBHERIEIH-Y . BEREUNOEA-BRFEOOICEBOLETFYORRBIIEEE S TEDRERETL M. ) DEEI EICRI-HREEIKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
RERKR FEr
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285/ 304~ /g
so%HlE | sowk® | mmmE [ ommut [ s wRE | SoaA | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutey | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BRELLE 1027 994 27 6 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) ' 96.8% 2.6% 0.6% - - - - -
G2FF R ~ 4BF R 2465 2,384 79 2 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 96.7% 3.2% 0.1% - - - - -
@1 F5RE ~ 2B5 R 3650 3,494 160 5 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 95.5% 4.4% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1ERRE 3053 2,901 149 3 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 Ki 1,905 1,769 131 5 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) ' 92.9% 6.9% 0.3% - - - - -
@ FEAELTLVELY 1540 1,278 256 6 - - - - -
(Almost None ) ' 83.0% 16.6% 0.4% - - - - -
EHEE 69 20 10 39 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 29.0% 14.5% 56.5% - - - - -
Hi 12,840 812 66| - - - - -
(Total) 13718 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%)] - - - - -
QCOIREDEM. FEBE. ROSNZFREICOVTREL TV )ORIEI EICRF-REEIKR ., F B
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[8] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % # (Response rate)
RERKIR E ST
A% (view) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2654 S 304k "
80%LlL | 80%kdH | MPEE | 2mmmt i 1B RIR i Y
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 4436 4,321 104 11 1,396 1,235 936 865 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.3% 0.2% 31.5% 27.8% 21.1% 19.5% 0.1%
G®F385 5912 5,647 250 15 1,459 1,635 1,418 1,390 10
(Agree) ' 95.5% 4.2% 0.3% 24.7% 27.7% 24.0% 23.5% 0.2%
@S85 2538 2,288 248 2 481 643 572 838 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.1% 9.8% 0.1% 19.0% 25.3% 22.5% 33.0% 0.2%
RBHFEYESBHAL 523 422 99 2 107 110 94 212 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.7% 18.9% 0.4% 20.5% 21.0% 18.0% 40.5% 0.0%
@F5BbhiL 103 67 36 0 25 19 16 42 1
(Disagree) 65.0% 35.0% 0.0%" 24.3% 18.4% 15.5% 40.8% 1.0%
OFo{F3B DALY 120 60 60 ol 17 10 9 84 0
(Strongly Disagree) 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%|| 14.2% 8.3% 7.5% 70.0% 0.0%
A 86 35 15 36| 7 7 8 14 50
(Invalid answer) 40.7% 17.4% 41.9%" 8.1% 8.1% 9.3% 16.3% 58.1%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66" 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 73,525
HEREEFRS | oo B TEEH
(Name othoo\) s (type) v (No. uf%nses) 13,718
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 18.7%

QAGTEMICHEEED S EMNTE =, ) DEESLICRI-RIEKR, FEFME

(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)

1REEK R EE ST
AEL (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205R 304~ .
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR ?gg?:f |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 4698 4,611 75 12 1,372 1,289 1,028 1,001 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.1% 1.6% 0.3% 29.2% 27.4% 21.9% 21.3% 0.2%
G385 4785 4,632 144 9 1,164 1,367 1,116 1,130 8
(Agree) ' 96.8% 3.0% 0.2% 24.3% 28.6% 23.3% 23.6% 0.2%
@PPZIRS 9561 2,362 196 3 639 659 583 677 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.2% 7.7% 0.1% 25.0% 25.7% 22.8% 26.4% 0.1%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 1114 914 196 4 228 268 248 370 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 82.0% 17.6% 0.4% 20.5% 24.1% 22.3% 33.2% 0.0%
Q@SB hIL 044 173 70 1 48 45 47 104 0
(Disagree) 70.9% 28.7% 0.4% 19.7% 18.4% 19.3% 42.6% 0.0%
OF KT B DAL 931 116 114 1 32 23 24 152 0
(Strongly Disagree) 50.2% 49.4% 0.4% 13.9% 10.0% 10.4% 65.8% 0.0%
‘EYEE 85 32 17 36 9 8 7 11 50
(Invalid answer) 37.6% 20.0% 42.4%) 10.6% 9.4% 8.2% 12.9% 58.8%
&t 13718 12,840 812 66| 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%)] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%
Q5(CDIREFERET HT=-DITB AT, )ORIED LICR-RIERR ., F B M
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
TR EE[ 0
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28%R8 304~ /g
80%LIE | 80%%iH EHEE || 2w i 1 B f&:’jﬁ EEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 5505 5,448 130 17 1,975 1,581 1,105 926 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.3% 0.3% 35.3% 28.3% 19.7% 16.6% 0.1%
®%385 5457 5,202 248 7 1,163 1,530 1,376 1,378 10
(Agree) ' 95.3% 4.5% 0.1% 21.3% 28.0% 25.2% 25.3% 0.2%
@PPZESES 2018 1,787 227 4 308 470 477 761 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.6% 11.2% 0.2% 15.3% 23.3% 23.6% 37.7% 0.1%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 376 279 96 1 29 55 75 217 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 74.2% 25.5% 0.3% 7.7% 14.6% 19.9% 57.7% 0.0%
Q@F5BhiL 98 58 38 0 12 13 9 62 0
(Disagree) 60.4% 39.6% 0.0%|| 12.5% 13.5% 9.4% 64.6% 0.0%
OFoKF3BHAEL 103 46 57 0 3 7 3 90 0
(Strongly Disagree) 44.7% 55.3% 0.0% 2.9% 6.8% 2.9% 87.4% 0.0%
|mHEIE 7 20 16 37 2 3 8 11 49
(Invalid answer) 27.4% 21.9% 50.7% 2.7% 4.1% 11.0% 15.1% 67.1%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%
Q6(CDIREDHABRE BB TE ., ) DEIBSLICR-REEKR . ZEEFH
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
REEK R F BB
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~285R8 309~ 30555 N
80%LlIE 80%k it EHEIE 2BFRLLE *i 1 BSRR i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 3901 3,801 91 9 1,160 1,084 839 814 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.3% 0.2% 29.7% 27.8% 21.5% 20.9% 0.1%
®%38> 5547 5,321 213 13 1,321 1,539 1,316 1,362 9
(Agree) ' 95.9% 3.8% 0.2% 23.8% 27.7% 23.7% 24.6% 0.2%
@PPZIES 3125 2,870 250 5 771 791 700 856 7
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.8% 8.0% 0.2% 24.7% 25.3% 22.4% 27.4% 0.2%
QBHFEYZ5BHAL 700 587 111 2 149 167 136 248 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.9% 15.9% 0.3% 21.3% 23.9% 19.4% 35.4% 0.0%
QF5BhiL 183 132 51 0 49 37 36 61 0
(Disagree) 72.1% 27.9% 0.0%)| 26.8% 20.2% 19.7% 33.3% 0.0%
DOF>1=KF5B D7 182 101 81 0 35 38 16 93 0
(Strongly Disagree) 55.5% 44.5% 0.0% 19.2% 20.9% 8.8% 51.1% 0.0%
‘EHEE 80 28 15 37 7 3 10 11 49
(Invalid answer) 35.0% 18.8% 46.3% 8.8% 3.8% 12.5% 13.8% 61.3%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BBEER
P85S (No. of Students) 73,525
HERBEHE | 4o BN HEER
(Name othoo\) s (type) v (No. uf%nses) 13,718
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 18.7%

I. CORECOVTOBERICETSHMOBBEILICRRERE., 2EE/M

(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QUEEL A ITE o= D BB EITRIARRKIR, FE H

(The way of speaking was appropriate.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

[8]%Z5 #1(No. of Responses).” [A] %5 #(Response rate)

1REEKR BT
AEL (view) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205f 309~ 305K
80%LIE 809% ki FEHEE 2F5RLLLE ki 1 BERASR e EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 5859 5,651 193 15 1,803 1,643 1,215 1,191 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.3% 0.3% 30.8% 28.0% 20.7% 20.3% 0.1%
G385 5000 4,710 281 9 1,095 1,345 1,228 1,323 9
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.6% 0.2% 21.9% 26.9% 24.6% 26.5% 0.2%
@FPZSES 1029 1,729 197 3 393 486 422 625 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.6% 10.2% 0.2% 20.4% 25.2% 21.9% 32.4% 0.2%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 513 453 59 1 123 113 121 155 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.3% 11.5% 0.2% 24.0% 22.0% 23.6% 30.2% 0.2%
Q@SB hIL 158 134 24 0 38 36 30 54 0
(Disagree) 84.8% 15.2% 0.0% 24.1% 22.8% 19.0% 34.2% 0.0%
OF T3 B DAL 162 125 36 1 32 29 24 77 0
(Strongly Disagree) 77.2% 22.2% 0.6% 19.8% 17.9% 14.8% 47.5% 0.0%
‘EYEE o7 38 22 37 8 7 13 20 49
(Invalid answer) 39.2% 22.7% 38.1% 8.2% 7.2% 13.4% 20.6% 50.5%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%)] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%
Q2(EHEICHAXFOER (K- BE) (FROT Mot )\ DEIZT IR NIRRT, FE IR
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
TR EE[ 0
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28R 305~ 304 %H N
80%LIL | 80%:F i | EHMEE | 28Rt ®iE 1B TS A FEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 5834 5,613 203 18 1,748 1,633 1,212 1,233 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.2% 3.5% 0.3%|| 30.0% 28.0% 20.8% 21.1% 0.1%
®%F585 4882 4,610 266 6, 1,110 1,287 1,213 1,264 8
(Agree) ' 94.4% 5.4% 0.1% 22.7% 26.4% 24.8% 25.9% 0.2%
@PPZESES 2054 1,861 189 4 446 525 442 637 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.6% 9.2% 0.2% 21.7% 25.6% 21.5% 31.0% 0.2%
QHFEYZTIBHAL 530 462 66 2 109 134 121 166 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.2% 12.5% 0.4% 20.6% 25.3% 22.8% 31.3% 0.0%
[AETYPTAR 166 145 21 0 41 43 33 49 0
(Disagree) 87.3% 12.7% 0.0%|| 24.7% 25.9% 19.9% 29.5% 0.0%
DFETLF3EDLL 141 100 41 0| 26 27 17 71 0
(Strongly Disagree) 70.9% 29.1% 0.0%|| 18.4% 19.1% 12.1% 50.4% 0.0%
WHE 1 49 26 36| 12 10 15 25 49
(Invalid answer) 44.1% 23.4% 32.4%)| 10.8% 9.0% 13.5% 22.5% 44.1%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66| 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%
QI(BEDEMRERDBZOD IR (NTFA BB, IMAR—b TIL—TI7—H FEBRODEHLZE) BB o1z, DEBET LICRIRIERR. FE R
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[A]%5 #(No. of Responses).” [A1%25 # (Response rate)
REEK R F BB
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~285R8 309~ 30555 N
80%LIE 80%k i EHEIE 285 E *it 1 BRI E i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 5030 4,859 157 14 1,698 1,389 1,026 911 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.1% 0.3% 33.8% 27.6% 20.4% 18.1% 0.1%
®%38> 4509 4587 214 8 1,085 1,360 1,185 1,170 9
(Agree) ' 95.4% 4.4% 0.2% 22.6% 28.3% 24.6% 24.3% 0.2%
@PPZIES 2346 2,125 216 5 465 611 557 711 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.6% 9.2% 0.2% 19.8% 26.0% 23.7% 30.3% 0.1%
QhFYZTIBHALY 855 759 94 2 155 186 176 335 3
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.8% 11.0% 0.2% 18.1% 21.8% 20.6% 39.2% 0.4%
[AETEERTAR 266 223 43 0 44 52 42 128 0
(Disagree) 83.8% 16.2% 0.0% 16.5% 19.5% 15.8% 48.1% 0.0%
OFo{F3B DALY 310 244 65 1 39 55 51 165 0
(Strongly Disagree) 78.7% 21.0% 0.3% 12.6% 17.7% 16.5% 53.2% 0.0%
‘EHEE 102 43 23 36 6 6 16 25 49
(Invalid answer) 42.2% 22.5% 35.3%| 5.9% 5.9% 15.7% 24.5% 48.0%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66| 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 73,525
HEREEFRS | oo B TEEH
(Name othoo\) s (type) v (No. uf%nses) 13,718
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 18.7%

(There was enough communication through the use of BBS and review sheets.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
Q4.(BBSWLEA—L—MiEEFE>TIAZTaA=—2avE+RITEDIEN TE )DEE I LICR I REEIKR . 2B

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
1REEK R EE ST
AEL (view) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205R 309~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 3950 3,160 94 5 1,213 913 623 506 4
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.0% 2.9% 0.2% 37.2% 28.0% 19.1% 15.5% 0.1%
G385 3343 3,178 153 12 875 989 772 701 6
(Agree) ' 95.1% 4.6% 0.4% 26.2% 29.6% 23.1% 21.0% 0.2%
@PPZIRS 9905 2,700 203 2 658 789 697 757 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.9% 7.0% 0.1% 22.7% 27.2% 24.0% 26.1% 0.1%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 2406 2,238 163 5 454 607 589 753 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 93.0% 6.8% 0.2% 18.9% 25.2% 24.5% 31.3% 0.1%
Q@SB hIL 889 803 78 1 154 187 199 341 1
(Disagree) 91.0% 8.8% 0.1% 17.5% 21.2% 22.6% 38.7% 0.1%
OF KT B DAL 204 697 96 1 122 161 155 356 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.8% 12.1% 0.1% 15.4% 20.3% 19.5% 44.8% 0.0%
‘EYEE 129 64 25 40 16 13 18 31 51
(Invalid answer) 49.6% 19.4% 31.0%| 12.4% 10.1% 14.0% 24.0% 39.5%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66| 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%)] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%
Q5(CDRETIIHMRMICEEDSM(A UMV ETOBEBOFHELGE) ZRL TV ) DEEZ IR -REKR . FE R
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
TR EE[ 0
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) . " R 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i |HEIE 265U kit 1BSRIR oo EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 3138 3,031 99 8 1,192 880 573 491 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.2% 0.3% 38.0% 28.0% 18.3% 15.6% 0.1%
®%385 3197 3,051 141 5 869 945 702 675 6
(Agree) ' 95.4% 4.4% 0.2% 27.2% 29.6% 22.0% 21.1% 0.2%
@PPZESES 2793 2,611 177 5 612 791 693 692 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 93.5% 6.3% 0.2% 21.9% 28.3% 24.8% 24.8% 0.2%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 2405 2,228 169 8 477 588 612 725 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 92.6% 7.0% 0.3% 19.8% 24.4% 25.4% 30.1% 0.1%
Q@F5BhiL 1038 941 96 1 174 243 232 386 3
(Disagree) ' 90.7% 9.2% 0.1% 16.8% 23.4% 22.4% 37.2% 0.3%
OFESTKZF5B 0L 1014 908 105 1 154 207 213 440 0
(Strongly Disagree) ' 89.5% 10.4% 0.1% 15.2% 20.4% 21.0% 43.4% 0.0%
|mHEIE 133 70 25 38 14 5 28 36 50
(Invalid answer) 52.6% 18.8% 28.6%|| 10.5% 3.8% 21.1% 27.1% 37.6%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66| 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%
Q(CHEBETIIEBEEFBOREDSMAUSIV ETOBEROCHELE) ICELTHRME I —RN\Y IR H o=, DEET LICR-HIIKR ., T ER
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
REEK R F BB
A% (view) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2654 S 304k "
80%LlIE 80%K i EHEIE 2BFRLLE *i 1B Rk i | EE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 3648 3,527 112 9 1,327 1,016 690 610 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.1% 0.2% 36.4% 27.9% 18.9% 16.7% 0.1%
®%38> 3685 3,492 183 10 923 1,037 866 854 5
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.0% 0.3%)| 25.0% 28.1% 23.5% 23.2% 0.1%
@PPZIES 2831 2,638 190 3 594 774 728 732 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 93.2% 6.7% 0.1% 21.0% 27.3% 25.7% 25.9% 0.1%
QBHFEYZ5BHAL 1913 1,762 147 4 380 480 439 610 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 92.1% 7.7% 0.2% 19.9% 25.1% 22.9% 31.9% 0.2%
QF5BhiL 817 744 72 1 144 190 160 321 2
(Disagree) 91.1% 8.8% 0.1% 17.6% 23.3% 19.6% 39.3% 0.2%
OF (T3 B DAL 509 614 84 1 113 150 149 287 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.8% 12.0% 0.1% 16.2% 21.5% 21.3% 41.1% 0.0%
‘EHEE 125 63 24 38 11 12 21 31 50
(Invalid answer) 50.4% 19.2% 30.4%|| 8.8% 9.6% 16.8% 24.8% 40.0%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66| 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 73,525
HEREEFRS | oo B TEEH
(Name othoo\) s (type) v (No. uf%nses) 13,718
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 18.7%

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
QIURFEZBL CRAENMEORELEERY ., RELIVT RN H o1 )JOEEILICR-REERKR ., FE

(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
1REEK R EE ST
AEL (view) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205R 309~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 3654 3,524 120 10 1,322 1,059 685 583 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.3% 0.3% 36.2% 29.0% 18.7% 16.0% 0.1%
G385 4064 3,874 185 5 1,071 1,164 953 871 5
(Agree) ' 95.3% 4.6% 0.1% 26.4% 28.6% 23.4% 21.4% 0.1%
@PPZIRS 9983 2,746 230 7 640 748 725 864 6
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.1% 7.7% 0.2% 21.5% 25.1% 24.3% 29.0% 0.2%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 1708 1,584 123 2 284 404 438 581 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 92.7% 7.2% 0.1% 16.6% 23.6% 25.6% 34.0% 0.1%
Q@SB hIL 633 573 59 1 90 156 120 266 1
(Disagree) 90.5% 9.3% 0.2% 14.2% 24.6% 19.0% 42.0% 0.2%
OF KT B DAL 541 467 72 2 71 108 109 253 0
(Strongly Disagree) 86.3% 13.3% 0.4% 13.1% 20.0% 20.1% 46.8% 0.0%
‘EYEE 134 72 23 39 14 20 23 27 50
(Invalid answer) 53.7% 17.2% 29.1% 10.4% 14.9% 17.2% 20.1% 37.3%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%)] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%
Q8. (BRI DN THERCHERREBRT IBENH o1 )DEIEI LICRFRIEKR ., F B M
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
TR EE[ 0
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) . " R 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i |HEIE 265U kit 1BSRIR oo EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 2716 2,625 82 9 1,016 785 517 394 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.0% 0.3% 37.4% 28.9% 19.0% 14.5% 0.1%
®%385 2082 2,828 149 5 857 859 675 587 4
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.0% 0.2% 28.7% 28.8% 22.6% 19.7% 0.1%
@PPZESES 2830 2,647 179 4 680 811 639 696 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 93.5% 6.3% 0.1% 24.0% 28.7% 22.6% 24.6% 0.1%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 2785 2,614 166 5 581 663 701 837 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 93.9% 6.0% 0.2% 20.9% 23.8% 25.2% 30.1% 0.1%
Q@F5BhiL 1201 1,094 106 1 193 305 255 445 3
(Disagree) ' 91.1% 8.8% 0.1% 16.1% 25.4% 21.2% 37.1% 0.2%
OFESTKZF5B 0L 1068 957 105 4 157 222 241 445 1
(Strongly Disagree) ' 89.8% 9.8% 0.4% 14.7% 20.8% 22.6% 41.7% 0.1%
|mHEIE 138 75 25 38 8 14 25 41 50
(Invalid answer) 54.3% 18.1% 27.5%)| 5.8% 10.1% 18.1% 29.7% 36.2%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66| 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%
QI FNATRENEZEBENERINDLSC BENMTON ) DEEIEICRI-REEKIR ., FERRH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
REEK R F BB
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~285R8 309~ 30555 N
80%LlIE 80%k it EHEIE 2B E *i 1 BSRR i EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 1992 4,804 172 16 1,621 1,396 1,015 955 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.2% 3.4% 0.3% 32.5% 28.0% 20.3% 19.1% 0.1%
®%38> 5609 5,340 262 7 1,297 1,514 1,347 1,442 9
(Agree) ' 95.2% 4.7% 0.1% 23.1% 27.0% 24.0% 25.7% 0.2%
@PPZIES 2387 2,144 240 3 461 583 554 786 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.8% 10.1% 0.1%)| 19.3% 24.4% 23.2% 32.9% 0.1%
QhFYZTIBHALY 285 327 58 o 65 114 83 123 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.9% 15.1% 0.0%)| 16.9% 29.6% 21.6% 31.9% 0.0%
Q5B hHALY 101 79 22 o 23 23 16 38 1
(Disagree) 78.2% 21.8% 0.0%)| 22.8% 22.8% 15.8% 37.6% 1.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 135 102 33 o 20 22 21 72 0
(Strongly Disagree) 75.6% 24.4% 0.0%)| 14.8% 16.3% 15.6% 53.3% 0.0%
A 108 44 25 40| 5 7 17 29 51
(Invalid answer) 40.4% 22.9% 36.7%|| 4.6% 6.4% 15.6% 26.6% 46.8%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66| 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁﬁmj{%"—
BEE R
P85S (No. of Students) 73,525
HEREEFRS | oo B TEEH
(Name othoo\) s (type) v (No. uf%nses) 13,718
[EE=ES
(Response Rate) 18.7%

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

QIOGREDEFE o1, ) DA E DB TBELZofh . JDEIBETLICRHERKR, FERRE

(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)

1RERIKR EE ST

AEL (view) (study time)

(the number) 1~ 205R 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EHEE 285 L E ki 1 BRI o EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to aoes_s tta”) (Invalid answer)
i) less than 1 hour) HupLtes
®LTEEIES 4,326 140 12 1,223 1,203 1,013 1,032 7
4,478 - - : : :
(Strongly Agree) 96.6% 3.1% 0.3% 27.3% 26.9% 22.6% 23.0% 0.2%
®F385 5429 5,155 263 11 1,244 1,500 1,301 1,377 7
(Agree) ! 95.0% 4.8% 0.2% 22.9% 27.6% 24.0% 25.4% 0.1%
@PPESES 2519 2,293 222 4 619 660 534 701 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.0% 8.8% 0.2% 24.6% 26.2% 21.2% 27.8% 0.2%
QBHFEYZIBHAL 239 654 83 2 240 200 122 177 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.5% 11.2% 0.3% 32.5% 27.1% 16.5% 24.0% 0.0%
Q@SB hIL 939 208 30 1 93 46 42 57 1
(Disagree) 87.0% 12.6% 0.4% 38.9% 19.2% 17.6% 23.8% 0.4%
DFE>1=K{F3BDbEL 208 159 49 0 63 43 27 75 0
(Strongly Disagree) 76.4% 23.6% 0.0%)| 30.3% 20.7% 13.0% 36.1% 0.0%
| EIE 45 25 36| 10 7 14 26 49
106

(Invalid answer) 42.5% 23.6% 34.0%|| 9.4% 6.6% 13.2% 24.5% 46.2%
it 13718 12,840 812 66| 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%)] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%

QUEREOIERFELERTHIAT. BENRLBEEMRE A VT LI LRE -7 TIVRRE) ORAEHE LB Zofh. ) DA G L E B o7 )DEET LICRI-HERKR ., FEFH

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)

TR EE[ 0
A& (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28R 305~ 304 %H
80%LLE | 80%skil | MHMEE | 2RIk *i TR ey FNEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than | (jnualig answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEEIRS 5 460 5,245 203 12 1518 1,436 1,211 1,289 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.1% 3.7% 0.2% 27.8% 26.3% 22.2% 23.6% 0.1%
®%385 5943 4975 257 11 1,232 1,430 1,235 1,336 10
(Agree) ' 94.9% 4.9% 0.2% 23.5% 27.3% 23.6% 25.5% 0.2%
@PPZESES 1062 1,772 184 6, 473 532 421 535 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.3% 9.4% 0.3%|| 24.1% 27.1% 21.5% 27.3% 0.1%
QhFEYZTSBhHALY 511 69 0 162 166 119 132 1
580
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.1% 11.9% 0.0%|| 27.9% 28.6% 20.5% 22.8% 0.2%
Q@F5BhiL 135 26 0 50 38 24 49 0
161
(Disagree) 83.9% 16.1% 0.0%|| 31.1% 23.6% 14.9% 30.4% 0.0%
OFESTKZF5B 0L 187 142 45 0 44 35 27 80 1
(Strongly Disagree) 75.9% 24.1% 0.0% 23.5% 18.7% 14.4% 42.8% 0.5%
|mHEIE 125 60 28 37 13 22 16 24 50
(Invalid answer) 48.0% 22.4% 29.6% 10.4% 17.6% 12.8% 19.2% 40.0%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%
QI2HRENICHTIOBRERFER o, ) DA EHLE (LB oA )DEIEZ LICR -HEIKR ., FEEHE
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
REEK R F BB
A% (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ 30555
80%LL L 80%% EINEE 2BERALLE *iE 1 E Rk 7 EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to (Lessithan (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHZTIRS 5 892 5,638 166 18 1,844 1,626 1,197 1,148 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 2.9% 0.3% 31.7% 27.9% 20.6% 19.7% 0.1%
®%38> 4977 4,728 242 7 1,054 1,366 1,256 1,294 7
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% 21.2% 27.4% 25.2% 26.0% 0.1%
@PPZIES 1932 1,716 214 2 393 460 438 637 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.8% 11.1% 0.1% 20.3% 23.8% 22.7% 33.0% 0.2%
QBHFEYZ5BHAL 492 410 82 0 95 121 81 194 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0%)| 19.3% 24.6% 16.5% 39.4% 0.2%
QF5BhiL 159 126 33 0 39 34 33 53 0
(Disagree) 79.2% 20.8% 0.0% 24.5% 21.4% 20.8% 33.3% 0.0%
DOF>1=KF5B D7 178 126 50 2 33 28 26 89 2
(Strongly Disagree) 70.8% 28.1% 1.1% 18.5% 15.7% 14.6% 50.0% 1.1%
‘EHEE 158 96 25 37 34 24 22 30 48
(Invalid answer) 60.8% 15.8% 23.4% 21.5% 15.2% 13.9% 19.0% 30.4%
Hi 13718 12,840 812 66 3,492 3,659 3,053 3,445 69
(Total) ' 93.6% 5.9% 0.5%] 25.5% 26.7% 22.3% 25.1% 0.5%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Eﬁamjc%ﬁ_
BEE R
PSS (No. of Students) 73,525
= -
HEZE&HMA s b e
(Name ol?hoo\) Ead (type) v (No. TEF%"S%) 13,718
(Response Rate) 18.7%

1. HE-EHEOEICBET R Fy—+

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

<EEFHEL—F—Fr—+> —a iif , EZ B3 (Question text) (iﬁfaf_e)
g QL.COBED BN, FEBE. KOOI I=RBEITOVTBEL TV, 5.00
QA EMICREE DB ENTES =, 487
QI DIBEFEMRT H=DITFE AL, 5.16
QCDBEDNEE LCEBRTE ., 4.86
0. COBREIOVWTORRICETSEM Fv—+
<EEFHE—F—Fr—t>[ BRI Question text) e
(hverage) Q1L O, 513
QEACRIXFLER (K- 5E) [FRPT Hot. 5.12
QIBEDEEEFRHDOD IR UNT R BB, IAR—b, TIL—T7—0 FEIRADEHGE) BTz, 492
Q4BBSVOLEA—L—haEEFE-TAZIA = —2a %+ RIEBTENTE, 4.24
Q.CDBRETIIHREMICEEDSIM (A1 ETOERBPORELE) #RL T, 414
Q.CDBRETIHBERECZEDSM(A US4V LTOEBMPOEELE) ICEALTHRNGET—F\vIhHo1=, 4.39
QIBEEBELTRENHBELREEE Y. RELEYT 20 H o1, 450
Q8. FREVRBEIC OV THERCRREEERR T IHELH o1, 4.00
Q.U FNRTREN;EZBENER SN D LS, BEAThNII, 507
QI0.REDE BT, 492
QUEREDIEBZEERT AT, BENBLIBEME (RE-UT LIS LBRIE A TIVRLEE) DA EHE LB Eo1h. 5.08
QI2HEMICATIDREFFEEER 1= 5.13




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) BREAXYE
BEER
_ (No. of Students) 34,896
HERBEHRE | pon EHs1T v EEEH 7266
(Name of School) (type) (No. of F%nses) v
[CIE=3:S
(Response Rate) 20.8%

I. HEEAEROZLITOVTICETIRAOEES LICRIZHFERR. ST R

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QACDFEADHERRE. BBELTEDERETL N ) DEEILICR-FERM

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

[8]%Z5 #1(No. of Responses).” [A] %5 #(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 285 305~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki FEHEE 2F5RLLLE kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©®90%LLE 5953 - - - 1,519 1,707 1,530 1,190 7
(90% and above) ' - - - 25.5% 28.7% 25.7% 20.0% 0.1%
(580~90%k i 810 - - - 192 225 204 187 2
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 23.7% 27.8% 25.2% 23.1% 0.2%
@70~80%kii 260 - - - 53 71 66 70 0
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 20.4% 27.3% 25.4% 26.9% 0.0%
@60~70%kiH 94 - - - 19 25 17 33 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 20.2% 26.6% 18.1% 35.1% 0.0%
@50~60%XkiiH 33 - - - 4 5 7 17 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 12.1% 15.2% 21.2% 51.5% 0.0%
(O ZE 3 79 - - - 6 5 10 58 0
(Less than 50%) - - - 7.6% 6.3% 12.7% 73.4% 0.0%
EHEE 47 - - - 0 2 1 0 34
(Invalid answer) - - —| 0.0% 5.4% 2.7% 0.0% 91.9%
Hi 7966 - - - 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' - - - 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%
QO EDFREIHY, RERBLUN O - BFRFEOOICEOLEFHORBIIIEE S TEDREETL N ) OEEI EICRIZHEIKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEr
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . R 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i |HHEIE 265U kit 1BSRIR oo EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 miutesy | nvalid answen
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BRELLE 549 531 18 0 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 96.7% 3.3% 0.0%)| - - - - -
G2FF R ~ 4BF R 1244 1,180 64 0 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 94.9% 5.1% 0.0% - - - - -
@1 F5RE ~ 2B5 R 2040 1,932 106 2 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 94.7% 5.2% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1ERRE 1835 1,734 100 1 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 94.5% 5.4% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 Ki 928 866 62 0 - - - - -
(Less than 30 minutes) 93.3% 6.7% 0_0%" - - - _ _
@ FEAELTLVELY 627 511 116 0 - - - - -
(Almost None) 81.5% 18.5% 0.0% - - - - -
EHEE 4 9 0 34 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 20.9% 0.0% 79.1% - - - - -
Hi 6,763 466 37 - - - - -
(Total) 7,266 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% - - - - -
QCOIREDEM. FEBE. ROSNZFREICOVTREL TV ) ORIEI EICRF-HEIKR ., B
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[8] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % # (Response rate)
HEIKR EZHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2654 S 304k "
80%LlL | 80%kdH | MPEE | 2mmmt i 1B RIR i Y
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 3207 3,108 97 2| 1,005 978 769 451 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.1% 31.3% 30.5% 24.0% 14.1% 0.1%
G®F385 2607 2,479 128 0 555 781 758 512 1
(Agree) ' 95.1% 4.9% 0.0%" 21.3% 30.0% 29.1% 19.6% 0.0%
@PPZIES 1020 890 130 o 158 220 257 384 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.3% 12.7% 0.0%" 15.5% 21.6% 25.2% 37.6% 0.1%
RBHFEYESBHAL 269 209 60 0 50 46 41 132 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 17.7% 22.3% 0.0% 18.6% 17.1% 15.2% 49.1% 0.0%
Q@F3BhAL 18 31 16 1 10 8 5 25 0
(Disagree) 64.6% 33.3% 2.1% 20.8% 16.7% 10.4% 52.1% 0.0%
DFELKT3B DAL 68 35 33 0 11 7 3 47 0
(Strongly Disagree) 51.5% 48.5% 0.0% 16.2% 10.3% 4.4% 69.1% 0.0%
BEHEE - 11 2 34 4 0 2 4 37
(Invalid answer) 23.4% 4.3% 72.3% 8.5% 0.0% 4.3% 8.5% 78.7%
Hi 7966 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Emm*%ﬁ
BEE R
PR (T (No. of Students) 34,896
HEBREEFS | o - i
(Name ol?hoo\) = s v h ﬂfl'??iipo&nses) 7.266
EEE
(Response Rate) 20.8%

QA(CDZRELEMT B-OITB AL, DEESLITRI-HEKR, FEHME

(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)

HERR FE R
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 205R 309~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 4541 3,449 89 3 1,185 1,105 800 447 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.5% 0.1%)| 33.5% 31.2% 22.6% 12.6% 0.1%
®%5385 9516 2,365 151 0| 480 735 783 516 2
(Agree) ' 94.0% 6.0% 0.0%)| 19.1% 29.2% 31.1% 20.5% 0.1%
@PPZIRS 831 753 128 0| 94 168 220 399 0
(Somewhat Agree) 85.5% 14.5% 0.0%)| 10.7% 19.1% 25.0% 45.3% 0.0%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 186 133 53 ol 15 25 25 121 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 71.5% 28.5% 0.0%)| 8.1% 13.4% 13.4% 65.1% 0.0%
QF5RHIEL 19 30 19 ol 9 3 3 34 0
(Disagree) 61.2% 38.8% 0.0%)| 18.4% 6.1% 6.1% 69.4% 0.0%
DFE>1=K{F3BDbEL 20 17 23 0 3 1 3 33 0
(Strongly Disagree) 42.5% 57.5% 0.0% 7.5% 2.5% 7.5% 82.5% 0.0%
‘EYEE 53 16 3 34 7 3 1 5 37
(Invalid answer) 30.2% 5.7% 64.2% 13.2% 5.7% 1.9% 9.4% 69.8%
&t 2266 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%

Q5 (CHBEOHNBELKEBTE ) ORIZEILICRE-HERR., 2 ERR
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)

[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)

HERKR EEET

A (attendance) (study time)

(the number) . N ‘ 1~ 28R 305~ 304 %H N
80%LIL | 80%:F i | FHMEE | 28Rt ®iE TSR e EYEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 2005 2,831 73 1 877 897 698 429 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.5% 0.0% 30.2% 30.9% 24.0% 14.8% 0.1%
®%385 2488 2,359 128 1 527 719 743 497 2
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.1% 0.0% 21.2% 28.9% 29.9% 20.0% 0.1%
@PPZESES 1208 1,161 137 0 268 329 309 392 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.4% 10.6% 0.0% 20.6% 25.3% 23.8% 30.2% 0.0%
QQHFEYZTIBHAL 338 278 59 1 68 65 63 142 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.2% 17.5% 0.3% 20.1% 19.2% 18.6% 42.0% 0.0%
Q@F5BhiL 11 70 41 0 25 21 14 51 0
(Disagree) 63.1% 36.9% 0.0%|| 22.5% 18.9% 12.6% 45.9% 0.0%
OFoKF3BHAEL 20 45 25 0 19 6 7 38 0
(Strongly Disagree) 64.3% 35.7% 0.0% 27.1% 8.6% 10.0% 54.3% 0.0%
|mHEIE 58 19 3 34 9 3 1 6 37
(Invalid answer) 33.9% 5.4% 60.7% 16.1% 5.4% 1.8% 10.7% 66.1%
Hi 7266 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Emm*%ﬁ
BEEXR
PR (T (No. of Students) 34,896
HNEREEHRR - v
(Name ol?hoo\) = e \ . uf%ﬁonses) 7.266
EEE
(Response Rate) 20.8%

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

I. CORECOVTOBERICETSHMOBBEILICRHERE., FEEM

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLBEEDFRINAORA LSTHEFEL HERYOThof=, DEEZLICRI-HEKR, FEHME

(There were no issues with the audio, such as voices cutting out or lagging.)

[8]%Z5 #1(No. of Responses).” [A] %5 #(Response rate)

HEIKR ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205 305~ .
80% LI E 809% ki FEHEE 2F5RLLLE kit 1 BRI SR ?gg?:f |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZIRS 3619 3,481 136 2| 1,039 1,060 868 650 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.2% 3.8% 0.1% 28.7% 29.3% 24.0% 18.0% 0.1%
®%585 9415 2,256 158 1 514 704 678 516 3
(Agree) ' 93.4% 6.5% 0.0% 21.3% 29.2% 28.1% 21.4% 0.1%
@FPZSES 824 721 103 0 154 204 215 250 1
(Somewhat Agree) 87.5% 12.5% 0.0"/«" 18.7% 24.8% 26.1% 30.3% 0.1%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 994 189 35 ol 36 47 53 88 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.4% 15.6% 0.0"/«" 16.1% 21.0% 23.7% 39.3% 0.0%
Q5B hH7LY 82 64 18 ol 28 14 12 28 0
(Disagree) 78.0% 22.0% 0.0%" 34.1% 17.1% 14.6% 34.1% 0.0%
DFEKZE3B DAL 8 36 12 0 14 9 6 19 0
(Strongly Disagree) 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 29.2% 18.8% 12.5% 39.6% 0.0%
EHEE 54 16 4 34 8 2 3 4 37
(Invalid answer) 29.6% 7.4% 63.0% 14.8% 3.7% 5.6% 7.4% 68.5%
Hi 7966 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%
Q2(EEIIRRENF-ERPERMERGLE EhMYOT Mot )DEIEZLICRI-HERR ., FE M
(The materials and handouts displayed on the screen were easy to understand.)
[E]Z #(No. of Responses).”” [ % #(Response rate)
HE KR FEr
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28%R8 304~ /g
sowblt | sowxd | mumEE | asmut 5% wRE | SoaA | maE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutey | (nvalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEEIRS 3578 3,450 126 2 1,014 1,077 883 600 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 28.3% 30.1% 24.7% 16.8% 0.1%
®%F585 2936 2,095 141 0 464 624 631 515 2
(Agree) ' 93.7% 6.3% 0.0% 20.8% 27.9% 28.2% 23.0% 0.1%
@PPZESES 895 787 107 1 185 225 226 259 0
(Somewhat Agree) 87.9% 12.0% 0.1% 20.7% 25.1% 25.3% 28.9% 0.0%
PHFYESEHAL 313 271 42 0 76 69 63 105 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.6% 13.4% 0.0“/«" 24.3% 22.0% 20.1% 33.5% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 115 94 21 0| 27 27 21 40 0
(Disagree) 81.7% 18.3% 0.0“/«" 23.5% 23.5% 18.3% 34.8% 0.0%
OFESTKZF5B 0L 77 54 23 0 21 15 9 32 0
(Strongly Disagree) 70.1% 29.9% 0.0% 27.3% 19.5% 11.7% 41.6% 0.0%
EHEE 52 12 6 34 6 3 2 4 37
(Invalid answer) 23.1% 11.5% 65.4% 11.5% 5.8% 3.8% 1.7% 71.2%
Hi 7966 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%
QUCHRETRFEDEBRERODODIR(LEA—L—F IR MR—F TIV—TI7— FEEROBEELE. 7Yvh—RE) BT )DEEI LR HEKR ., FERH
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[8] %5 $(No. of Responses).”” [A] % # (Response rate)
HEIKR EZHET
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . N . 1~ 285 305~ 30555 N
80%L L 80%3K WINEE 2B S 1B i |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZTIRS 3445 3,330 113 2| 1,033 1,050 859 500 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.3% 0.1% 30.0% 30.5% 24.9% 14.5% 0.1%
G®F385 2199 2,059 140 0 495 629 602 471 2
(Agree) ' 93.6% 6.4% 0.0%" 22.5% 28.6% 27.4% 21.4% 0.1%
@S85 979 881 98 0 167 252 252 307 1
(Somewhat Agree) 90.0% 10.0% 0.0% 17.1% 25.7% 25.7% 31.4% 0.1%
RBHFEYESBHAL 344 285 58 1 52 64 79 149 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.8% 16.9% 0.3% 15.1% 18.6% 23.0% 43.3% 0.0%
@F5BbhiL 125 104 21 0 14 23 24 64 0
(Disagree) 83.2% 16.8% 0.0%" 11.2% 18.4% 19.2% 51.2% 0.0%
[OF YR ST-FeYAN 118 88 30 0 25 18 16 59 0
(Strongly Disagree) 74.6% 25.4% 0.0% 21.2% 15.3% 13.6% 50.0% 0.0%
BEHEE 56 16 6 34 7 4 3 5 37
(Invalid answer) 28.6% 10.7% 60.7% 12.5% 7.1% 5.4% 8.9% 66.1%
Hi 7966 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%




2022 F EHPHIZEZETr—

RAtER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Emm*%ﬁ
BEE R
PR (T (No. of Students) 34,896
HEBREEFS | o - i
(Name ol?hoo\) = s v h ﬂfl'??iipo&nses) 7.266
EEE
(Response Rate) 20.8%

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
QACOBRETIIHRMCEEDSM(EMPERELRE) ZRL TV )DEEBSLICRIEFERKR. FEHRE

(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
HERKR EE ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2850 309~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 3208 3,101 106 1 1,034 968 741 462 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.3% 0.0% 32.2% 30.2% 23.1% 14.4% 0.1%
®%5385 1874 1,762 111 1 421 566 514 370 3
(Agree) ' 94.0% 5.9% 0.1% 22.5% 30.2% 27.4% 19.7% 0.2%
@PPES8S 1120 1,020 99 1 192 294 321 313 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.1% 8.8% 0.1% 17.1% 26.3% 28.7% 27.9% 0.0%
RbhFEYE>BDALY 598 461 67 0 64 119 148 197 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.3% 12.7% 0.0%" 12.1% 22.5% 28.0% 37.3% 0.0%
Q5B hH7ly 299 199 30 ol 32 50 58 89 0
(Disagree) 86.9% 13.1% 0.0%" 14.0% 21.8% 25.3% 38.9% 0.0%
OF1={E3B DALY 043 198 45 0 42 37 48 116 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.5% 18.5% 0.0% 17.3% 15.2% 19.8% 47.7% 0.0%
EEIE 64 22 8 34 8 6 5 8 37
(Invalid answer) 34.4% 12.5% 53.1% 12.5% 9.4% 7.8% 12.5% 57.8%
Hi 7966 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%
Q(CDRETIIRERECEZEDSMICEAL THRNGE T —R\v oD H o1 )IDEIEZ IR -HEKR ., FE R
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERKR EE[ 0
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " R 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i |HEIE 265U kit 1BSRIR oo EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEESRS 3130 3,039 89 2| 984 959 735 449 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.8% 0.1% 31.4% 30.6% 23.5% 14.3% 0.1%
®%385 1987 1,856 131 0 435 595 563 392 2
(Agree) ' 93.4% 6.6% 0.0% 21.9% 29.9% 28.3% 19.7% 0.1%
@OOESRS5 1092 993 98 1 192 280 296 323 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.9% 9.0% 0.1% 17.6% 25.6% 27.1% 29.6% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHILY 568 504 64 0 87 123 144 214 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.7% 11.3% 0.0%" 15.3% 21.7% 25.4% 37.7% 0.0%
QF>3EbHAEN 206 172 34 0| 46 40 50 70 0
(Disagree) 83.5% 16.5% 0.0%" 22.3% 19.4% 24.3% 34.0% 0.0%
DOF>1=K{F3B DALY 217 176 41 0 41 37 42 97 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.1% 18.9% 0.0% 18.9% 17.1% 19.4% 44.7% 0.0%
EHEIE 68 23 9 34 8 6 5 10 37
(Invalid answer) 34.8% 13.6% 51.5% 12.1% 9.1% 7.6% 15.2% 56.1%
Hi 766 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%
Q6.REZBL TEEHLNMBEORBELEA Y. REHLEZYT ML H o= )IORBZTLICR-HEIKR ., FEFME
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2654 S 304k "
80%LlIE 80%K i EHEIE 2BFRLLE *i 1B Rk i | EE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 3056 2,961 93 2 992 933 686 442 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.1% 32.5% 30.5% 22.4% 14.5% 0.1%
®%385 2062 1,942 120 0 464 630 576 389 3
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.8% 0.0% 22.5% 30.6% 27.9% 18.9% 0.1%
@PHES85 1163 1,055 107 1 187 307 334 335 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.7% 9.2% 0.1% 16.1% 26.4% 28.7% 28.8% 0.0%
QhFYZTIBHALY 551 481 70 0 81 100 157 213 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.3% 12.7% 0.0%" 14.7% 18.1% 28.5% 38.7% 0.0%
Q5B hHALY 170 141 29 o 30 32 43 65 0
(Disagree) 82.9% 17.1% 0.0%" 17.6% 18.8% 25.3% 38.2% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 197 158 39 0 30 29 34 104 0
(Strongly Disagree) 80.2% 19.8% 0.0% 15.2% 14.7% 17.3% 52.8% 0.0%
EHEIE 67 25 8 34 9 9 5 7 37
(Invalid answer) 37.3% 11.9% 50.7% 13.4% 13.4% 7.5% 10.4% 55.2%
Hi 7966 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%




2022 F EHPHIZEZETr—

RAtER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Emm*%ﬁ
BEE R
PR (T (No. of Students) 34,896
HEBREEFS | o - i
(Name ol?hoo\) = s v h ﬂfl'??iipo&nses) 7.266
EEE
(Response Rate) 20.8%

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)
Q7.(EPREIC DV THE R CHRRREBR T DESAH o=, DEBEILICRIHERKR., 2B

(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)
HERKR EE ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) ‘ ‘ 1~ 2850 309~ 305K
80% LI E 809% ki EHEE 2F5RLL L kit 1 BRI SR o |HEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 2719 2,635 83 1 917 829 594 375 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.1% 0.0% 33.7% 30.5% 21.8% 13.8% 0.1%
®%5385 1826 1,721 105 0 453 583 488 301 1
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.8% 0.0% 24.8% 31.9% 26.7% 16.5% 0.1%
@PPES8S 1156 1,056 98 2 198 308 340 309 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.3% 8.5% 0.2% 17.1% 26.6% 29.4% 26.7% 0.1%
®hFEYZTIBHALY 849 775 74 0 106 195 256 292 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.3% 8.7% 0.0%|I 12.5% 23.0% 30.2% 34.4% 0.0%
Q5B hH7ly 336 291 45 ol 58 66 88 124 0
(Disagree) 86.6% 13.4% 0.0%|I 17.3% 19.6% 26.2% 36.9% 0.0%
OF1={E3B DALY 306 253 53 0 43 52 63 148 0
(Strongly Disagree) 82.7% 17.3% 0.0% 14.1% 17.0% 20.6% 48.4% 0.0%
‘EYEE 74 32 8 34 18 7 6 6 37
(Invalid answer) 43.2% 10.8% 45.9% 24.3% 9.5% 8.1% 8.1% 50.0%
Hi 7966 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%
Q8.(EEDLANLOEFRELICELTRENED N, )DEEILICRIZHERKR., 2EHRH
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)
HERKR EE[ 0
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " R 1~285f B 304K 2
80%LLE 80%k i |HEIE 265U kit 1BSRIR oo EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Walintes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZSRS 2867 2,780 86 1 895 871 676 421 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.0% 3.0% 0.0% 31.2% 30.4% 23.6% 14.7% 0.1%
®F385 9996 2,093 133 0 462 653 649 461 1
(Agree) ' 94.0% 6.0% 0.0% 20.8% 29.3% 29.2% 20.7% 0.0%
@PPZSES 1298 1,116 111 1 226 331 336 334 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.9% 9.0% 0.1% 18.4% 27.0% 27.4% 27.2% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHILY 509 453 56 0 100 122 107 180 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 89.0% 11.0% 0.0“/«" 19.6% 24.0% 21.0% 35.4% 0.0%
QF5BbHIL 189 150 39 0 44 34 42 69 0
(Disagree) 79.4% 20.6% 0.0% 23.3% 18.0% 22.2% 36.5% 0.0%
OFESTKZF5B 0L 176 143 32 1 48 22 22 84 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.3% 18.2% 0.6% 27.3% 12.5% 12.5% 47.7% 0.0%
EHEIE 7 28 9 34 18 7 3 6 37
(Invalid answer) 39.4% 12.7% 47.9% 25.4% 9.9% 4.2% 8.5% 52.1%
Hi 766 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%
QI FNATRENEZEBENERINDLSC BENMTON ) DEEIEICR-HERKR, FERRH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2654 S 304k "
80%LlIE 80%K i EHEIE 2BFRLLE *i 1B Rk i | EE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 3569 3,446 121 2 1,057 1,070 867 571 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.4% 0.1% 29.6% 30.0% 24.3% 16.0% 0.1%
®%385 2416 2,256 160 0 494 696 686 538 2
(Agree) ' 93.4% 6.6% 0.0% 20.4% 28.8% 28.4% 22.3% 0.1%
@PHES85 916 795 120 1 155 193 229 339 0
(Somewhat Agree) 86.8% 13.1% 0.1% 16.9% 21.1% 25.0% 37.0% 0.0%
QhFYZTIBHALY 164 137 27 0 37 50 28 49 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.5% 16.5% 0.0%" 22.6% 30.5% 17.1% 29.9% 0.0%
Q5B hHALY 66 54 12 o 19 12 9 26 0
(Disagree) 81.8% 18.2% 0.0%" 28.8% 18.2% 13.6% 39.4% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 63 45 18 0 18 12 10 23 0
(Strongly Disagree) 71.4% 28.6% 0.0% 28.6% 19.0% 15.9% 36.5% 0.0%
‘EHEE 72 30 8 34 13 7 6 9 37
(Invalid answer) 41.7% 11.1% 47.2% 18.1% 9.7% 8.3% 12.5% 51.4%
Hi 7966 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) Emm*%ﬁ
BEE R
PR (T (No. of Students) 34,896
HEBREEFS | o - i
(Name ol?hoo\) = s v h ﬂfl'??iipo&nses) 7.266
EEE
(Response Rate) 20.8%

QIOGREDEITFEY o=, )IDEIEFZ LICRZHERKR . 2B HE

(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

A& #(No. of Responses).”” [ #E(Response rate)

HERKR EE ST
AEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205R 309~ 305K
80%LlIE 80%kiH EHEE 285 L E ki 1 BRI o EHEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to GoemS:wut:Z) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®ETHEIES 3284 3171 112 1 855 981 820 624 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.4% 0.0% 26.0% 29.9% 25.0% 19.0% 0.1%
®F385 9445 2,288 157 0 505 677 716 545 2
(Agree) ' 93.6% 6.4% 0.0% 20.7% 27.7% 29.3% 22.3% 0.1%
@PPESES 959 856 102 1 222 260 225 252 0
(Somewhat Agree) 89.3% 10.6% 0.1% 23.1% 27.1% 23.5% 26.3% 0.0%
QhFEYEIBhHALY 298 250 48 0 100 77 45 76 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.9% 16.1% 0.0% 33.6% 25.8% 15.1% 25.5% 0.0%
Q@SB hIL 131 109 22 0 64 24 17 26 0
(Disagree) 83.2% 16.8% 0.0% 48.9% 18.3% 13.0% 19.8% 0.0%
DFE>1=K{F3BDbEL 80 62 17 1 34 12 9 25 0
(Strongly Disagree) 77.5% 21.3% 1.3% 42.5% 15.0% 11.3% 31.3% 0.0%
-3 EES 69 27 8 34 13 9 3 7 37
(Invalid answer) 39.1% 11.6% 49.3% 18.8% 13.0% 4.3% 10.1% 53.6%
it 7266 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%

QIUBREDEZBREERT HIAT. REABTELEREME RE - UT LI LERE A2 TIURRE) DlAEHE ZENZof2h )DEES EICRIZHEKIR . FEHHE

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

[8]Z5 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A]1 5 #(Response rate)

HERKR EE[ 0
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~285H 304~ 304K
80%LL Lk 80%% i EINEE 2B5RALLE Hi 1 R ey EHMEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ess than | (jnualig answer)
2 o) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEEIRS 3396 3,220 104 2 942 964 811 604 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 3.1% 0.1% 28.3% 29.0% 24.4% 18.2% 0.2%
®%385 2,290 156 1 544 724 661 517 1
2,447
(Agree) ' 93.6% 6.4% 0.0% 22.2% 29.6% 27.0% 21.1% 0.0%
@PPZESES 933 818 115 0 175 235 250 273 0
(Somewhat Agree) 87.7% 12.3% 0.0%|| 18.8% 25.2% 26.8% 29.3% 0.0%
CHFEYESBhALY 310 266 44 0| 68 79 69 94 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 85.8% 14.2% 0.0%|| 21.9% 25.5% 22.3% 30.3% 0.0%
Q@F5BhiL 74 15 0 24 20 21 24 0
89
(Disagree) 83.1% 16.9% 0.0%|| 27.0% 22.5% 23.6% 27.0% 0.0%
OFESTKZF5B 0L o1 66 25 0 26 13 16 36 0
(Strongly Disagree) 72.5% 27.5% 0.0% 28.6% 14.3% 17.6% 39.6% 0.0%
|mHEIE 20 29 7 34 14 5 7 7 37
(Invalid answer) 41.4% 10.0% 48.6% 20.0% 7.1% 10.0% 10.0% 52.9%
Hi 7266 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%
QI2HRENICHTIOBRERFER o, ) DA EHLE (LB oA )DEIEZ LICR -HEIKR ., FEEHE
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[EZ #(No. of Responses).”” [A]% Z&(Response rate)
HERR F BB
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285 305~ 30555
80%LL L 80%% EINEE 2BERALLE *iE 1 E Rk 7 EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to (Lessithan (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHZTIRS 3573 3,461 111 1 1,051 1,103 871 545 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.1% 0.0% 29.4% 30.9% 24.4% 15.3% 0.1%
®%38> 2373 2212 160 1 479 651 689 551 3
(Agree) ' 93.2% 6.7% 0.0% 20.2% 27.4% 29.0% 23.2% 0.1%
@PPZIES 829 739 90 0 146 194 211 278 0
(Somewhat Agree) 89.1% 10.9% 0.0%)| 17.6% 23.4% 25.5% 33.5% 0.0%
QBHFEYZ5BHAL 291 173 48 0 44 52 31 94 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 78.3% 21.7% 0.0% 19.9% 23.5% 14.0% 42.5% 0.0%
QF5BhiL 95 69 25 1 30 13 10 42 0
(Disagree) 72.6% 26.3% 1.1% 31.6% 13.7% 10.5% 44.2% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 64 23 0 27 14 12 34 0
87
(Strongly Disagree) 73.6% 26.4% 0.0% 31.0% 16.1% 13.8% 39.1% 0.0%
‘EHEE 88 45 9 34 16 13 11 11 37
(Invalid answer) 51.1% 10.2% 38.6% 18.2% 14.8% 12.5% 12.5% 42.0%
Hi 7966 6,763 466 37 1,793 2,040 1,835 1,555 43
(Total) ' 93.1% 6.4% 0.5% 24.7% 28.1% 25.3% 21.4% 0.6%




2022 EHEFHIZERET O r—MIKEER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022) BREAXYE
BEEXR
n (No. of Students) 34'896
HERBEHRE | pon BRaAT v EEEH 7266
(Name of School) (type) (No. of Res?cfnses) v
B 20.8%

(Response Rate)

1. HE-BHEOZEICETIHME Fry—+

XEIEEHRIL. 8 A 8H A DTEHR (XEnroliment information as of August 8)

<EEFHEL—F—F v—F> —

(Average)

0. COBREIOVWTOERICETSEM Fvy—+

<EETHEL—F—Fv—t> [ o oo

(Average)

E% 5132 (Question text) (iﬁfaf_e)
QLIOIFED B, BIZEBE. ROLN-FEITOVTEELTL V=, 5.17
QIDBEFEMT BH-HITFE LT, 5.27
QIDIBEDNEELKERTE -, 5.04

E% 8132 (Question text) (i%/:?aE)
A BFEORYNLEA LT HEFEL BERY LT otz 5.26
QEEIRTESN-ERCRAENTE LM O Mot 5.19
QICDEETIEFEDERERDDIOD IR (LE 21— —h TR MLR—k FL—TT—- FTEEROBERIE. V') vh—1E) BHoT. 513
QACDIRETIIHMEMICEEDSM(BERPRELGLE) ZRL TV, 4.91
Q5.CDFETITIBERBOCZLEDOSMIBEL THRME I —R NI H-T=, 492
Q6IREZBL TRENMBORBELZZ Y. RELEYT RN H o1, 4.93
Q7. FIRECRBEIC OV THERCRREE R R T IHELH 1. 467
QBFEDLANLOERELBEL THRENEDHLNT, 491
QUUSNRTRENEZEEENERSIND LS, BEMThON -, 5.26
QI0.REDE BT, 5.14
QUEREDIERFLERTHIAT. BENBLBEME (RE- VT ILEMLRE -4V TIVRRE) DA EHE LB o1 5.16
QI2EENITHTIDREFIHEER ST, 5.23
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